

pe Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	202:
puatic Centre				
Imittance Fees			_	
elaide Aquatic Centre – Casual Pool Entry – Adult – per entry	Taxed	Delegation		8.6
lelaide Aquatic Centre – Casual Pool Entry – Child (under 3) – per entry	Taxed	Delegation		0.0
lelaide Aquatic Centre – Casual Pool Entry – Child (didder 3) – per entry	Taxed	Delegation		4.
elaide Aquatic Centre – Casual Pool Entry – Family (2 adults, 2 children) – per entry	Taxed	Delegation		24.
elaide Aquatic Centre – Casual Pool Entry – Child or Concession – per entry	Taxed	Delegation		6.9
elaide Aquatic Centre – Casual Gym Entry – per entry	Taxed	Delegation		21.
	Taxed	Delegation		21.
elaide Aquatic Centre – Group Fitness Class – Adult – per entry elaide Aquatic Centre – Group Fitness Class – Concession – per entry	Taxed	Delegation		17.
re Fees	Tour	Dalamatica		00
laide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Main Pool 25m Lane – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		22
elaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Main Pool 50m Lane – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		30
elaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – 25m pool – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		300
elaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – 50m Pool – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		590
elaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Carnival overtime – per 15 minutes	Taxed	Delegation		100
elaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Diving Pool – Competition Full Pool – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		413
laide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Diving Pool – 21m Lane – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		13
elaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Diving Pool – 33m Lane – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		18
laide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Diving Pool – Competition Half Pool – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		20
laide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Diving Pool – Training Half Pool (6.5m x 21m) – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		89
laide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Diving Pool – Training Full Pool (13m x 21m) – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		17
elaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Diving Pool – Competition Quarter Pool – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		102
elaide Aquatic Centre – Locker hire – Public – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		4.
elaide Aquatic Centre – Locker hire – Member – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.
laide Aquatic Centre – Birthday Party – Cafe Fusion Table Hire – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		50
embership Fees    Indiana   Peas   Pe	Taxed	Delegation		2,48
		Delegation		
elaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Concession – Upfront – per year (12-month contract)	Taxed	Delegation		1.
laide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Adult – Direct Debit – per fortnight (12-month contract)	Taxed	Delegation		39
laide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Concession – Direct Debit – per fortnight (12-month contract)	Taxed	Delegation		34
laide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Family (2 adults, 2 children) – Direct Debit – per fortnight (12-month contract)	Taxed	Delegation		10
elaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Adult – Upfront – per year (12-month contract)	Taxed	Delegation		86
elaide Aquatic Centre – Lifestyle Membership – per year (12-month contract)	Taxed	Delegation		1,3
elaide Aquatic Centre – Lifestyle Membership – per fortnight	Taxed	Delegation		57
elaide Aquatic Centre – Membership Pause – All Memberships – per person – per week	Taxed	Delegation		5
elaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Insurance – Adult – per month (1-month contract)	Taxed	Delegation		16
elaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Insurance – Concession – per month (1-month contract)	Taxed	Delegation		13
elaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Insurance – Adult – 3 months (3-month contract)	Taxed	Delegation		38
elaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Insurance – Concession – 3 months (3-month contract)	Taxed	Delegation		33:
elaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Insurance – Adult – 6 months (6-month contract)	Taxed	Delegation		652
elaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Insurance – Concession – 6 months (6-month contract)	Taxed	Delegation		557
elaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Insurance – Adult – 12 months (12-month contract)	Taxed	Delegation		1,12
elaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Insurance – Concession – 12 months (12-month contract)	Taxed	Delegation		95
elaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Adult – Direct Debit – per fortnight (flexible)	Taxed	Delegation		48
elaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Concession – Direct Debit – per fortnight (flexible)	Taxed	Delegation		43
her Fees elaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Incidental, Carnival Set Up or Cleaning Fee – per event	Taxed	Delegation		96
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
laide Aquatic Centre – Splash Out Party – Entry (excludes catering) – 15 or less children – per person	Taxed	Delegation		24
elaide Aquatic Centre – Swim School private lesson (1 student) – 30 minutes – per lesson	GST Free	Delegation		50
elaide Aquatic Centre – Swim School private lesson (2 students) – 30 minutes – per lesson	GST Free	Delegation		90
elaide Aquatic Centre – Swim School lesson – per lesson	GST Free	Delegation		22
laide Aquatic Centre – Group Fitness – Junior (minimum 15 people) – per person	Taxed	Delegation		13
elaide Aquatic Centre – Group Fitness – Adult (minimum 15 people) – per person	Taxed	Delegation		16
elaide Aquatic Centre – Swim School – Junior and Senior squad – per lesson	GST Free	Delegation		2
laide Aquatic Centre – Splash Out Party – Entry (excludes catering) – 16 to 25 children – per person	Taxed	Delegation		25
elaide Aquatic Centre – Party – Area Hire – per 2 hours	Taxed	Delegation		40
elaide Aquatic Centre – Group Fitness Boot Camp Assessment – per person	Taxed	Delegation		25
laide Aquatic Centre – Swim School Intensive Lessons (school holidays only) – per lesson	GST Free	Delegation		22
laide Aquatic Centre – Health Club Access – Personal Trainer – per visit	Taxed	Delegation		8
laide Aquatic Centre – Radio Frequency Identification (RFID) Wrist Band (new and replacement) – per wristband	Taxed	Delegation		5
laide Aquatic Centre – Replacement Card – Membership, Swim School or Multi-visit – per card	Taxed	Delegation		2
Lands and Public Spaces - Cleaning - Footpath Scrubbing - fee set by quote	Taxed	Delegation		P
Lands and Public Spaces – Cleaning – Schadt Bernoval – fee set by quote	Taxed	Delegation		P
A Lands and Public Spaces – Cleaning – Rubbish Removal – fee set by quote	Taxed	Delegation		P
k Lands and Public Spaces – Cleaning – Street Sweeping – fee set by quote	Taxed	Delegation		P
Isida Aquatia Cantra Paga Craya Fitaga Adult 40 vinita par paga	Tourist	Dologotic		40
laide Aquatic Centre – Pass – Group Fitness – Adult – 10 visits – per pass	Taxed	Delegation		18
laide Aquatic Centre – Pass – Swim – Adult – 10 visits – per pass	Taxed	Delegation		77
laide Aquatic Centre – Pass – Swim  – Concession – 10 visits – per pass	Taxed	Delegation		62
laide Aquatic Centre – Pass – Group Fitness – Adult– 30 visits – per pass	Taxed	Delegation		50
elaide Aquatic Centre - Pass - Swim - Adult - 30 visits - per pass	Taxed	Delegation		20
laide Aquatic Centre – Pass – Swim  – Concession – 30 visits – per pass	Taxed	Delegation		16
	Taxed	Delegation		150
elaide Aquatic Centre – Pass – Group Fitness – Concession – 10 visits – per pass				



Fee Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	Fee 2023-24
Golf Links				
Admittance Fees				
North Adelaide Golf Course – North Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round	Taxed	Delegation		24.00
North Adelaide Golf Course - North Course Round Fee - Adult - Weekend and Public Holidays - 18 holes - per round	Taxed	Delegation		30.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round	Taxed	Delegation		10.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round  North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Practice Balls – maximum 110 balls	Taxed Taxed	Delegation Delegation		17.50 19.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round	Taxed	Delegation		33.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round	Taxed	Delegation		42.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per bucket	Taxed	Delegation		16.50
North Adelaide Golf Course – Booking Fee – Pro Shop Bookings – per round	Taxed	Delegation		3.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round	Taxed	Delegation		19.00
Hire Fees				
North Adelaide Golf Course – Hire Fees – Clubs – Full Set (standard) – per round	Taxed	Delegation		26.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Hire Fees – Cart – 18 holes – per round	Taxed	Delegation		44.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Hire Fees – Trolley – Par 3 Course – per round	Taxed	Delegation		8.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Hire Fees – Trolley – per round	Taxed	Delegation		8.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Hire Fees – Clubs – Par 3 Set – per round	Taxed	Delegation		6.50
North Adelaide Golf Course – Hire Fees – Clubs – Full Set (premium) – per round	Taxed	Delegation		70.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Private Lesson – per 30 minutes	Taxed	Delegation		70.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Private Lesson – per hour  North Adelaide Golf Course – Playing Lesson – 1 on 1 – 2 hours	Taxed Taxed	Delegation Delegation		120.00 249.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Group Coaching – Adult – per person	Taxed	Delegation		199.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Kids Golf – School Holidays – Starting New at Golf – per person	Taxed	Delegation		28.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Kids Golf – School Holidays – Come and Try – per person	Taxed	Delegation		35.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Hire Fees – Clubs – Par 3 Single Club – per round	Taxed	Delegation		3.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Group Coaching – Advanced – Adult – per session	Taxed	Delegation		219.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Exclusive Hire – per 2 hours	Taxed	Delegation		250.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Hire Fees – Portable Gas BBQ – per hire	Taxed	Delegation		50.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Kids Golf – School Term – Starting New at Golf – per person	Taxed	Delegation		100.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Kids Golf – School Holidays – MyGolf Star – per person	Taxed	Delegation		35.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Kids Golf – School Term – MyGolf Rookie – per person	Taxed	Delegation		130.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Kids Golf – School Term – MyGolf Star – per person	Taxed	Delegation		75.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Kids Golf – School Group 30 minute session – per person	Taxed	Delegation		75.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Kids Golf – School Group 60 minute session – per person	Taxed	Delegation		150.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Hire Fees – Clubs – Driving Range Single Club – per round	Taxed	Delegation		4.00
Membership Fees				
North Adelaide Golf Course – Membership – Club Booking Fee – per week	Taxed	Delegation		3.56
North Adelaide Golf Course – Membership – All Courses – Monday to Sunday – Adult – per year	Taxed	Delegation		1,498.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Membership – Par 3 Course – Adult or Concession – Monday to Sunday – per year	Taxed	Delegation		465.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Membership – New Member Joining Fee – per application	Taxed Taxed	Delegation		50.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Membership – Short Course Combo (North Course and Par 3 Course) – Adult – Monday to Sunday – per year  North Adelaide Golf Course – Membership – Pro Shop Credit – per year	Taxed	Delegation		850.00 50.00
North Adelaide Goil Course – Membership – Pro Shop Cledit – per year	Taxeu	Delegation		50.00
Other Fees				
North Adelaide Golf Course – Membership – Replacement Membership Card Fee – per application	Taxed	Delegation		5.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Membership – Direct Debit Fee – per payment	Taxed	Delegation		3.00
Corporate Day				
North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Hollidays – per player	Taxed	Delegation		70.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – PGA Coaching – per player	Taxed	Delegation		180.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – North Course or Par 3 Green Fees – Monday to Sunday – per player	Taxed	Delegation		25.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Exclusive Use – 18 Holes – Monday to Friday – per day	Taxed	Delegation		4,000.00
North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Exclusive Use – 9 Holes – Monday to Friday – per day North Adelaide Golf Course – Hire Fees – Room Hire – Full Day – per day	Taxed Taxed	Delegation Delegation		2,700.00 295.00
Development Assessment Expiation Fees				
Explation – Development Assessment – Failure to comply with requirements under subregulation 94 (8), (9), (10) or (11) – per assessment	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2017. Part 10, Div 3, s94 (14)	750.00
Explation – Development Assessment – Failure to comply with requirements under subregulation 94 (15) – per assessment	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2017. Part 10, Div 3, s94 (15)	500.00
Expiation – Development Assessment – Failure to install smoke alarm or smoke alarms in accordance with requirements – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2017. Part 10, Div 3, s95 (5)	150.00
Expiation – Development assessment – Failure to comply with requirements under PDI Regulations 2017 s104 – per cubic meter	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2017. Part 11, s104 (9)	750.00
Expiation – Development assessment – Failure to comply with requirements under PDI Act 2016 s151 (5) – per day	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2017. Part 18, s126	750.00
Expiation – Development Assessment – Failure to comply with requirements under PDI Act 2016 s152 (1) – per entry	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2017. Part 18, s126	750.00
Expiration – Development Assessment – Failure to comply with requirements under PDI Act 2016 s155 (5) – per event	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2017. Part 18, s126	200.00
Expiation – Development Assessment – Failure to comply with requirements under PDI Act 2016 s157 (5) – per hour	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2017. Part 18, s126	225.00
Planning or Building Consent				
Planning or Building Consent  Development Assessment – Application – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 5(a)	193.00



Fee Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	Fee 2023-24
Planning Consent				
Development Assessment – Application – Development Assessment – Proposed development deemed-to-satisfy development cost <\$10,000 – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 6. s.106(i)	138.00
Development Assessment – Application – Proposed development deemed-to-satisfy development any other case – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 6 s.106(a)(ii)	228.00
Development Assessment – Application – Proposed development merit assessed with development cost \$250 / 0.125% >\$200,000 or whichever is the greater. – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 6 s.106(b) s. 107	POA
Development Assessment – Application – Review of a decision – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 6(d) s.110(15)	556.00
Development Assessment – Application – Applications that must be notificated – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 7(a) s.107(3)(a)	272.00
Development Assessment – Application – Class 1 building under Building Code \$450 / 0.25% Development cost, whichever is the greater – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 9(a)	POA
Development Assessment – Application – Class 10 building under Building Code \$1300 / 0.25% Development cost, whichever is the greater – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 9(b)	POA
Development Assessment – Application – Any other class of building under the Building Code if the total development cost no more than \$20,000 – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 9(c)(i)	730.00
Development Assessment – Application – Any other class of bldg if TDC between \$20k- \$200k. \$670+0.4% of amount determined by -ing \$20k of TDC – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 9(c)(ii)	POA
Development Assessment – Application – Any other class of bldg if TDC between \$200k - \$1mil. \$390 + 0.25% of amount determine by -ing \$200k of TDC – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 9(c)(iii)	POA
Development Assessment – Application – Any other class of bldg if TDC >\$1mil. \$390 + 0.15% of amount determine by -ing \$200k TDC – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 9(c)(iv)	POA
Development Assessment - Application - Placing of a sign on land for public notification - per application	GST Exempt	Council		180.00
Building Consent Compliance				
Development Assessment – Compliance – Class 1 building under the Building Code or a swimming pool – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 10(a)	262.00
Development Assessment – Compliance – Class 10 building under the Building Code if the total development cost is no more than \$10,000 – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 10(c)(i)	0.00
Development Assessment - Compliance - Class 10 building under the Building Code if the total development cost is greater than \$10,000 - per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 10(c)(ii)	87.00
Development Assessment – Compliance – Any other class of building under the Building Code. \$240 / 0.075% TDC <\$2,500, whichever is greater – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 10 (c) (iii)	POA
Development Assessment – Compliance – Class 1 building under the Building Code comprises of multiple dwellings – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 10(b)	0.00
Building Consent				
Development Assessment – Application – Demolition of a Building – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 11	158.00
Development Assessment – Application – DA if number of allots is equal or less than existing number of allots or creates no more than 4 extra allots and does not involve make of public road – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDIRegs2019.Part2,14s.102(1)(c)or(d),(a)	191.00
Building Consent Referral				
Development Assessment – Application – Concurrence of the Commission – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 12 s.118(2)(a)	376.00
Development Assessment – Application – Referral to the Commission for an opinion – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 2, 13 s.118(4)(a)	376.00
Politica Autobassa di Ita				
Building Activity and Use				
Development Assessment – Application – Issue of a certificate relating to essential safety provisions. – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 3, 21 reg 94	262.00
Development Assessment – Application – Classification or change to classification of a building – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 3, 22 s.151	184.00
Development Assessment - Application - Development Assessment - Classification or change to classification of a building - per application	GST Exempt	Statute	PDI Regs2019. Part 3, 23 s.152	54.50



Fee Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	Fee 2023-24
Nursery Fees				
Dump Fees				
Green Waste and Mulch Centre – Organic Waste Dumping  – Caged Trailer – 6x4m – per load	Taxed	Council	EPA 3(1) and 3(2)(a)	57.00
Green Waste and Mulch Centre – Organic Waste Dumping – Level Trailer – 6x4m – per load	Taxed	Council	EPA 3(1) and 3(2)(a)	41.00
Green Waste and Mulch Centre – Organic Waste Dumping Fee – Raised Trailer – 6x4m – per load	Taxed	Council	EPA 3(1) and 3(2)(a)	50.00
Green Waste and Mulch Centre – Organic Waste Dumping – Caged Trailer – 7x5m – per load	Taxed	Council	EPA 3(1) and 3(2)(a)	65.00
Green Waste and Mulch Centre – Organic Waste Dumping  – Level Trailer – 7x5m – per load	Taxed	Council	EPA 3(1) and 3(2)(a)	50.00
Green Waste and Mulch Centre – Organic Waste Dumping  – Raised Trailer – 7x5m – per load	Taxed	Council	EPA 3(1) and 3(2)(a)	57.00
Green Waste and Mulch Centre – Organic waste dumping – fee – per cubic metre – per truck	Taxed	Council	EPA 3(1) and 3(2)(a)	20.00
Green Waste and Mulch Centre – Organic Waste Dumping – Trucks – Chips - per load	Taxed	Council	EPA 3(1) and 3(2)(a)	65.00
Green Waste and Mulch Centre – Organic Waste Dumping – Trucks – Chips and logs – per load	Taxed	Council	EPA 3(1) and 3(2)(a)	75.00
Green Waste and Mulch Centre – Organic Waste Dumping – Trucks – Logs – per load	Taxed	Council	EPA 3(1) and 3(2)(a)	85.00
Green Waste and Mulch Centre – Organic Waste Dumping – Trucks – Palms – per load	Taxed	Council	EPA 3(1) and 3(2)(a)	100.00
Sales				
Green Waste and Mulch Centre – Park Lands Premium Compost – fee – per cubic metre	Taxed	Council	EPA 3(1) and 3(2)(a)	88.00
Green Waste and Mulch Centre – Park Lands Premium Coarse Mulch – fee – per cubic metre	Taxed	Council	EPA 3(1) and 3(2)(a)	30.00
Green Waste and Mulch Centre – Park Lands Premium Fine Mulch – fee – per cubic metre	Taxed	Council	EPA 3(1) and 3(2)(a)	55.00
Green Waste and Mulch Centre – Park Lands Premium Fine Mulch Plus – fee – per cubic metre	Taxed	Council	EPA 3(1) and 3(2)(a)	80.00
Green Waste and Mulch Centre – Park Lands Premium Coarse Mulch Plus – fee – per cubic metre	Taxed	Council	EPA 3(1) and 3(2)(a)	55.00
Green Waste and Mulch Centre – Park Lands Special Soil – fee – per cubic metre	Taxed	Council	EPA 3(1) and 3(2)(a)	88.00
Environmental Health				
Expiation Fees				
Expiation – Failure to comply with Supported Residential Facilities Regulations (High end) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Supported Residential Facilities Regs	300.00
Expiation – Failure to comply with Supported Residential Facilities Regulations (Low end) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Supported Residential Facilities Regs	25.00
Expiation – Food Business – Failure to comply with Improvement Notice	GST Exempt	Statute	Food Act 2001 S 50	750.00
Expiation – Food Business – Failure to comply with the Food Act Natural Person	GST Exempt	Statute	Food Act 2001 S 86(1)(b) & 86(2)(b)	300.00
Expiation – Food Business – Failure to comply with the Food Act Notification	GST Exempt	Statute	Food Act 2001 S 86(3)	250.00
Expiation – Water Systems – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S5(2) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs.s5(2)	315.00
Expiation – Water Systems – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health(Legionella) Regulations S6(4)(5) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs.s6(4)	80.00
Expiation – Water Systems – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S7 – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. s7	315.00
Expiation – Water Systems – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S8 – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. s8	315.00
Expiation – Water Systems – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S9 – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. s9	210.00
Expiation – Water Systems – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S9 – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. s10	160.00
Expiation – Water System – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S12 – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. s12	315.00
Expiation – Water Systems – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S13 – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute Statute	SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. s13	315.00
Expiration – Water Systems – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S14(1)(2) – per breach	GST Exempt		SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. s14	160.00
Expiration – Water Systems – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S15(4) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. s15	315.00
Expiation – Water Systems – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S16(2) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. s16	315.00
Expiration – Water Systems – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S17(1)(2) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. S17	315.00
Expiation – Water Systems – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations S18(4) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	SA Public Health (Legionella) Regs. S18	210.00
Expiration – Food Business – Food Act 2004 Failure to comply with section 86(1) (2) Notification Body Corporate – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Food Act 2001 S.86(1)(2)	1,500.00
Expiation – Public Health – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health Act S68 (1) – per breach  Expiation – Public Health – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health Act S68 (4)(8) – per breach	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Statute Statute	SA Public Health Act s 68(1) SA Public Health Act s 68(4)(8)	750.00 500.00
Explation – Public Health – Fallure to comply with South Australian Public Health Act Soo (4)(6) – per breach  Explation – Food Business – Offence against Food Act Division 2. Body Corporate – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Food Act 2001 S78 (1)(a) & 78 (2)(a)	2,500.00
Expiration – Food Business – Offence against Food Act Division 2. Natural Person – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Food Act 2001 S78 (1)(b) & 78 (2)(b)	750.00
Expiation – Public Health – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health Act S81 – per breach  Expiation – Public Health – South Australian Public Health (General) Regulations s7 – per breach	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Statute Statute	SA Public Health Act s 81 SA Public Health Act s 92(10)	750.00 750.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			. ( .)	
Expiation – Waste Management – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (General) Regulations s7 – per breach	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Statute Statute	SA Public Health (General) Regs. S7 SA Public Health (General) Regs. S8(6)	315.00 315.00
Expiation – Waste Management – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (General) Regulations S8(6) – per breach  Expiation – Waste Management – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (General) Regulations S9(7) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	SA Public Health (General) Regs. 58(6) SA Public Health (General) Regs.S9(7)	315.00
Inspection Fees Expiation – Waste Management – Failure to comply with South Australian Public Health (General) Regulations S9(7) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Supported Resid. Fac.Regs2009Sch1(1)	219.00
nspection – Food Business – Small Businesses (Less than 20 food handlers) non-compliance – per inspection	GST Exempt	Council	Food Act 2001 Regs s13 and schedule 1	126.00
nspection – Food Business – Large Businesses (More than 20 food handlers) non-compliance – per inspection	GST Exempt	Council	Food Act 2001 Regs s13 and schedule 1	315.00
nspection – Food Business – Events – Event Organiser per inspection	GST Exempt	Council	Food Act 2001 Regs s13 and schedule 1	0.00
nspection – Water Systems – High Risk Manufactured Water System (First or Primary System)	GST Exempt	Statute	SA Pub Health (Fees) Regs. Sch 1 (3)(a)	176.00
nspection – Water Systems – High Risk Manufactured Water System (Additional System)	GST Exempt	Statute	SA Public Health (Fees)Regs. Sch 1(3)(b)	117.00
nspection – Food Business – Events – Vendor or Mobile Food Van - per inspection	GST Exempt	Council	Food Act 2001 Regs s13 and schedule 1	0.00



Fee Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	Fee 2023-24
Permit/ Licence Fees				
Inspection – Water Sample Collection and Analysis – per collection	Taxed	Statute	SA Pub Health (Legionella) Regs.S21(2))	42.99
Licence – Supported Residential Facility – Licensing Fee - Schedule 1 (3) – per licence	GST Exempt	Statute	Supported Resid. Fac.Regs2009Sch1(3)	425.00
Licence – Supported Residential Facility – Services providing to older and physical disabilities – per licence	GST Exempt	Statute	Supported Residential Facilities Reg	91.00
Licence – Supported Residential Facility – Transfer of licence fee for services providing to older and physical disabilities – per licence	GST Exempt	Statute	Supported Residential Facilities Reg	91.00
Licence – Supported Residential Facility – Renewal of Licence fee for services providing to older and physical disabilities – per licence	GST Exempt	Statute	Supported Residential Facilities Reg	425.00
Registration Fees				
Registration – Cooling Tower – First or Primary System – per system – per registration	GST Exempt	Statute	SA Pub Health (Fees) Regs. Sch1(3)(1)(a)	44.00
Registration – Cooling Tower – Additional System – per system – per registration	GST Exempt	Statute	SA Pub Health (Fees) Regs.Sch1(3)(1)(b)	29.25
Renewal – Cooling Tower – per system – per renewal	GST Exempt	Statute	SA Pub Health (Fees) Regs. Sch 1(3)(2)	22.20
Application Fee				
	0075	0	2	54.40
Licence – Supported Residential Facility – Late Application Fee – per licence	GST Exempt	Statute	Supported Resid. Fac.Regs2009Sch1(2)(c)	54.40
Licence – Supported Residential Facility – Application Fee – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	Supported Resid. Fac.Regs2009Sch1(2)(a)	91.00
Inspection – Food business – Home Business – per inspection	GST Exempt	Council	Food Act 2001 s13 and schedule 1	0.00
Licence – Burning in the Open (including Smoking Ceremony) – per licence	GST Exempt	Council	EnvironmentProtection(Air Quality)Policy	0.00
Parking Services				
Permit/ Licence Fees				
Permit – Disability Parking – Employee of a city business – per year – per permit	GST Exempt	Council		971.30
Permit – Disability Parking – Employee of a city business – per day – per permit	GST Exempt	Council		8.90
Permit – Disability Parking – Employee of a city business – per month – per permit	GST Exempt	Council		95.60
Local Government				
Expiation Fees				
Explation – Public Spaces – Use of public road for business purposed without a permit – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Local Government Act S222 (1)	210.00
Aut -				
Other Fees	007.5	0	Local Government Act S222	60.90
Permit – All Licence and Permits – Late Fee – per permit or licence  Expirition – Non compliance with an order or effects – Local Covernment Act 1000 certion 358 – per breach	GST Exempt	Council Statute	Local Government Act S222 Local Government Act S258	210.00
Expiation – Non-compliance with an order or offence – Local Government Act 1999 section 258 – per breach  Permit – Helicopter Landing – per square metre of landing site – per landing	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act S228	1.70
refinite Trelicopter Canality — per square metre or randing site — per randing	GOT Exempt	Council	Local Government Act 3222	1.70
Permit/ Licence Fees				
Permit – E-Scooter – per week – per permit	GST Exempt	Council		1,622.30
Permit – Commercial Advertising – Display of approved low impact facility – per year	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act S222 s188(1)(f)	6,378.80
Permit – Use of public road to display commercial advertising under Section 222 of the Local Government Act on permitted multipurpose structure – Advertising displays under 5660cm2 – per annum	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act S222 s188(1)(f)	12,000.00
Permit – Use of public road to display commercial advertising under Section 222 of the Local Government Act on permitted multipurpose structure – Advertising displays over 5660cm2 – per cm2 – per annum	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act S222 s188(1)(f)	2.12
Authorisation – Alter public road under Section 221 of the Local Government Act to install multipurpose structure with a main use display of commercial advertising – per installation or alteration	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act S221 s188(1)(f)	6,000.00
Encroachment				
Permit – Encroachment – State or Local Heritage – per application	GST Exempt	Council		0.00
Permit – Encroachment – State or Local Heritage – per square metre – per year	GST Exempt	Council		0.00
Permit – Encroachment – Minor Encroachments – per application	GST Exempt	Council		0.00
Permit – Encroachment – Minor Encroachments – per square metre – per year	GST Exempt	Council		0.00
Permit – Encroachment – Balcony – Residential – First floor approved after 26 March 2019 – per square metre – per year	GST Exempt	Council		0.00
Permit – Encroachment – Balcony – Residential – Above first floor approved after 26 March 2019 – per square metre – per year	GST Exempt	Council		37.30
	GST Exempt	Council		0.00
Permit – Encroachment – Balcony – Residential – All floors approved before 26 March 2019 – per square metre – per year	GST Exempt	Council		0.00
Permit – Encroachment – Balcony – Residential – All noors approved derore 26 March 2019 – per square metre – per year  Permit – Encroachment – Balcony – Residential – Existing building build before 1 March 2019 – per square metre – per year		Council		37.30
	GST Exempt	Council		
Permit – Encroachment – Balcony – Residential – Existing building built before 1 March 2019 – per square metre – per year	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Council		137.60
Permit – Encroachment – Balcony – Residential – Existing building built before 1 March 2019 – per square metre – per year Permit – Encroachment – Balcony – Non-Residential – per square metre – per year				137.60 792.80
Permit – Encroachment – Balcony – Residential – Existing building built before 1 March 2019 – per square metre – per year Permit – Encroachment – Balcony – Non-Residential – per square metre – per year Permit – Encroachment – Temporary Ground Anchors – Application Fee – per application Permit – Encroachment – Temporary Ground Anchors – Permit – per ground anchor	GST Exempt	Council		
Permit – Encroachment – Balcony – Residential – Existing building built before 1 March 2019 – per square metre – per year  Permit – Encroachment – Balcony – Non-Residential – per square metre – per year  Permit – Encroachment – Temporary Ground Anchors – Application Fee – per application	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Council Council		792.80
Permit – Encroachment – Balcony – Residential – Existing building built before 1 March 2019 – per square metre – per year  Permit – Encroachment – Balcony – Non-Residential – per square metre – per year  Permit – Encroachment – Temporary Ground Anchors – Application Fee – per application  Permit – Encroachment – Temporary Ground Anchors – Permit – per ground anchor  Permit – Encroachment – Temporary Ground Anchors – Bond – per application	GST Exempt GST Exempt GST Exempt	Council Council Council		792.80 5,250.00



Fee Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	Fee 2023-24
Library & Community Centres				
Hire Fees				
Community Centres – Room Hire – Adelaide Southwest Community Centre – Open Spaces – Business – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		36.70
Community Centres – Room Hire – Adelaide Southwest Community Centre – Open Spaces – Private – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		23.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Adelaide Southwest Community Centre – Open Spaces – Community – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
Community Centres - Room Hire - Box Factory Community Centre - McLaren Room - Private - per hour	Taxed	Delegation		19.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Box Factory Community Centre – Halifax Room – Business – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		32.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Box Factory Community Centre – Halifax Room – Community – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Box Factory Community Centre – Halifax Room – Private – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		16.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Box Factory Community Centre – Regent Room – Business – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		48.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Box Factory Community Centre – Regent Room – Private – per hour  Community Centres – Room Hire – Box Factory Community Centre – Regent Room – Community – per hour	Taxed Taxed	Delegation Delegation		32.00 0.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Box Factory Community Centre – Regent Room – Community – per riour	Taxed	Delegation		15.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Box Factory Community Centre – Hurtle Room – Business – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		42.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Box Factory Community Centre – Hurtle Room – Community – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Box Factory Community Centre – Hurtle Room – Private – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		21.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Box Factory Community Centre – McLaren Room – Business – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		37.00
Community Centres - Room Hire - Box Factory Community Centre - McLaren Room - Community - per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – Hutt Street Library – Conference Room – Business – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		115.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – Hutt Street Library – Conference Room – Private – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – North Adelaide Community Centre – Hall – Business – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		210.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – North Adelaide Community Centre – Hall – Private – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		68.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – North Adelaide Community Centre – Meeting Rooms – Business – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		15.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – North Adelaide Community Centre – Meeting Rooms – Private – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		32.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – North Adelaide Community Centre – Hall – Community – per hour  City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Meeting Room (Single) – Community – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Meeting Room (Single) – Community – per hour  City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Meeting Room (Single) – Business – per hour	Taxed Taxed	Delegation Delegation		0.00 65.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Meeting Room (Single) – Business – per hour City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Meeting Room (Single) – Private – per hour	Taxed	Delegation Delegation		42.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Meeting Rooms (Combined) – Private – per hour  City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Meeting Rooms (Combined) – Community – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Meeting Rooms (Combined) – Community – per nour	Taxed	Delegation		115.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Meeting Rooms (Combined) – Private – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		65.00
City of Adelaide Libraries - Room Hire - City Library - Staffing and security for after hours events (up to 3 hours) - Weekday - per event	Taxed	Delegation		355.00
City of Adelaide Libraries - Room Hire - City Library - Staffing and security for after hours events (up to 3 hours) - Weekend - per event	Taxed	Delegation		610.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – North Adelaide Community Centre – Upstairs Large Meeting Room – Business – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		52.00
Community Centres - Room Hire - North Adelaide Community Centre - Upstairs Large Meeting Room - Private - per hour	Taxed	Delegation		26.00
Community Centres - Room Hire - North Adelaide Community Centre - Upstairs Large Meeting Room - Community - per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Studio One (Closed) – Business – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		65.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Studio One (Closed) – Private – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		33.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Studio One (Closed) – Community – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Studio One (Open) – Business – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		115.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Studio One (Open) – Private – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		55.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Studio One (Open) – Community – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Studio Two – Business – per hour	Taxed Taxed	Delegation		65.00 33.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Studio Two – Private – per hour  City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Studio Two – Community – per hour	Taxed	Delegation Delegation		0.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Studio Two – Community – per hour  City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Outdoor Room – Business – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		65.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Outdoor Room – Private – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		33.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Outdoor Room – Community – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Innovation Lab – Business – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		65.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Innovation Lab – Private – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		33.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Innovation Lab – Community – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Media Lab – Business – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		65.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Media Lab – Private – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		33.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Media Lab – Community – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Service Fees – City Library – Digital Services Technical Support – – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		25.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Digital Hub (Half Day) – Business – per session	Taxed	Delegation		535.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Digital Hub (Full Day) – Business – per session	Taxed	Delegation		1,070.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Digital Hub (Half Day) – Private – per session	Taxed	Delegation		265.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Digital Hub (Full Day) – Private – per session  City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Digital Hub (Half Day) – Community – per session	Taxed Taxed	Delegation		535.00 0.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Digital Hub (Full Day) – Community – per session  City of Adelaide Libraries – Room Hire – City Library – Digital Hub (Full Day) – Community – per session	Taxed	Delegation Delegation		0.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – North file – City Library – Digital Hob (Hill Day) – Community – per session	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Box Factory Community Centre – Carrington Room – Business – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		21.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Box Factory Community Centre – Carrington Room – Private – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		11.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Box Factory Community Centre – Carrington Room – Community – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – North Adelaide Community Centre – Meeting Rooms – Community – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Minor Works Building – Gallery – Community – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Minor Works Building – Gallery – Private – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		68.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Minor Works Building – Gallery – Business – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		115.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Minor Works Building – Loft – Community – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Minor Works Building – Loft – Private – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		68.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Minor Works Building – Loft – Business – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		115.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Minor Works Building – Whole Building – Community – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		0.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Minor Works Building – Whole Building – Private – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		135.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Minor Works Building – Whole Building – Business – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		230.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – North Adelaide Community Centre – Hall (Weekdays) – Private – per session	Taxed	Delegation		205.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – North Adelaide Community Centre – Hall (Weekends) – Private – per session  Community Centres – Room Hire – Minor Works Building – Gallery (Lower Floor) – Private – per session	Taxed Taxed	Delegation Delegation		340.00 205.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Minor Works Building – Gallery (Lower Floor) – Private – per session  Community Centres – Room Hire – Minor Works Building – Gallery (Lower Floor) – Private – per session	Taxed	Delegation		340.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Minor Works Building – Gallery (Lower Floor) – Private – per session  Community Centres – Room Hire – Minor Works Building – Loft (Upper Floor) – Private – per session	Taxed	Delegation		205.00
Community Centres – Room Hire – Million Works Building – Loft (Upper Floor) – Private – per session  Community Centres – Room Hire – Million Works Building – Loft (Upper Floor) – Private – per session	Taxed	Delegation		340.00
	Iaxeu	Dologation		340.00



Fee Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	Fee 2023-24
·	ree GS1	ree Authority	Legislation	2023-24
Other Fees Control of the				
City of Adelaide Libraries – Lost or Damaged Item – Replacement Fee – per item	Taxed	Council		POA
City of Adelaide Libraries – Lost or Damaged Item – Relabelling Fee – per item	Taxed	Council		5.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Deleted Item – Children's Fiction – per item  City of Adelaide Libraries – Deleted Item – Children's Non-Fiction – per item	Taxed Taxed	Council Council		0.50 0.50
City of Adelaide Libraries – Deleted Item – Compact Disc – per Item  City of Adelaide Libraries – Deleted Item – Compact Disc – per Item	Taxed	Council		1.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Deleted Item – Hardback Fiction – per Item	Taxed	Council		0.50
Community Programs — Community Home Support Program (CHSP) — Full Pension — per hour	GST Exempt	Council		11.00
Community Programs - Community Home Support Program (CHSP) - Part Pension - per hour	GST Exempt	Council		16.00
Community Programs – Community Home Support Program (CHSP) – Self-Funded Retiree – per hour	GST Exempt	Council		26.00
City of Adelaide Libraries - Document Delivery Request (for loans requested from interstate) - Express - per item	Taxed	Council		35.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Document Delivery Request (for loans requested from interstate) – Standard – per item	Taxed	Council		25.00
City of Adelaide Libraries - Deleted Item - Large Print - per item	Taxed	Council		0.50
City of Adelaide Libraries – Deleted Item – Magazine – per item	Taxed	Council		0.20
City of Adelaide Libraries – Membership – Replacement Card – per card	Taxed	Council		2.50
City of Adelaide Libraries – Deleted Item – Children's Non-Fiction – per item	Taxed	Council		2.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Deleted Item – Paperback Fiction – per item	Taxed	Council		0.50
City of Adelaide Libraries – Photocopying and Printing – A3 size black and white – per page	Taxed	Council		0.30
City of Adelaide Libraries – Photocopying and Printing – A3 size colour – per page	Taxed Taxed	Council		4.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Photocopying and Printing – A4 size black and white – per page City of Adelaide Libraries – Photocopying and Printing – A4 size colour – per page	Taxed	Council		0.15 2.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Priotocopying and Printing – A4 size colour – per page  City of Adelaide Libraries – Deleted Item – Quarto Non-Fiction – per item	Taxed	Council		4.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Defeted item – Quarto Non-Piction – per item  City of Adelaide Libraries – Membership – Toy Library – Adult – per year	Taxed	Council		30.00
City of Adelaide Libraries – Membership – Toy Library – Concession – per year	Taxed	Council		15.00
en, or receive and income in the control of the con	Taxeu	Codricii		15.00
Adelaide Town Hall				
Hire Fees				
Adelaide Town Hall – Service Fee – Additional Cleaning Penalty (post-event) – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		175.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Service Fee – Adultional Cleaning Fernally (postevent) – per hour  Adelaide Town Hall – Event Security – After Midnight Charge – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		180.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Staging – Auditorium custom Stage alterations – per day	Taxed	Delegation		POA
Adelaide Town Hall – Equipment Hire – Grand piano use – hire – per day	Taxed	Delegation		620.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Equipment Hire – Organ Use – per day	Taxed	Delegation		620.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Equipment Hire – Upright Piano Use – per day	Taxed	Delegation		305.00
Adelaide Town Hall - Room Hire - Auditorium - Non-catered Events - Monday to Thursday (excluding public holidays) - per day	Taxed	Delegation		3,385.00
Adelaide Town Hall - Room Hire - Auditorium - Non-catered Events - Friday to Sunday and Public Holidays - per day	Taxed	Delegation		4,170.00
Adelaide Town Hall - Room Hire - Banqueting Room - Non-catered Events - Friday to Sunday and Public Holidays - per day	Taxed	Delegation		1,885.00
Adelaide Town Hall - Room Hire - Meeting Hall - Monday to Saturday - per day	Taxed	Delegation		810.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Staging – Events – Auditorium Stage Extension 1.2m – per day	Taxed	Delegation		1,310.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Staging – Events – Auditorium Stage Extension 2.4m – per day	Taxed	Delegation		1,450.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Staging –Events – Auditorium Stage Extension 3.7m – per day	Taxed	Delegation		1,610.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Staging – Events – Auditorium Stage Extension 4.9m – per day	Taxed	Delegation		2,140.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Staging – Events – Auditorium Stage Extension 6.1m – per day	Taxed	Delegation		2,290.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Room Hire – Small Meeting Rooms – Events – Monday to Friday – per day	Taxed	Delegation		390.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Room Hire – Small Meeting Rooms – Events – Saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays (in conjuction with Auditorium or Banqueting Room booking only) – per day	Taxed	Delegation		525.00
Adelaide Town Hall - Room Hire - Auditorium - Catered Events - Monday to Thursday (excluding public holidays) - per day	Taxed	Delegation		3,050.00
Adelaide Town Hall - Room Hire - Auditorium - Catered Events - Friday to Sunday and Public Holidays - per day	Taxed	Delegation		3,750.00
Adelaide Town Hall - Service Fee - Rubbish Removal - per event	Taxed	Delegation		265.00
Adelaide Town Hall - Event Staff - Front of House Staff - Monday to Saturday, 8:00 am to Midnight - per hour	Taxed	Delegation		40.00
Adelaide Town Hall - Event Staff - Front of House Staff (Penalty and Overtime) - Monday to Saturday and overtime after 8 hours - Midnight to 8:00am - All	Taxed	Delegation		65.50
day Sunday - per hour		-		
Adelaide Town Hall – Event Staff – Front of House Staff (Public Holidays) – per hour	Taxed Taxed	Delegation Delegation		84.00 50.50
Adelaide Town Hall – Event Staff – Front of House Manager (Standard) – Monday to Saturday, 8:00 am to Midnight – per hour Adelaide Town Hall – Event Staff – Front of House Manager (Penalty and Overtime) – Monday to Saturday and overtime after 8 hours – Midnight to 8:00am		, in the second		
- All day Sunday - per hour	Taxed	Delegation		85.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Event Staff – Front of House Manager (Public Holidays) – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		107.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Event Staff – Front of House Technicians – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		112.50
Adelaide Town Hall - Event Security - Monday to Friday, 6:00 am to 6:00 pm - per hour	Taxed	Delegation		61.50
Adelaide Town Hall – Event Security – Monday to Friday, 6:00 pm to 6:00 am – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		71.50
Adelaide Town Hall – Event Security – Saturdays – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		82.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Event Security – Sundays – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		120.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Event Security – Public Holidays – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		140.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Staging – Events – Auditorium Custom Staging and Choral Risers – per day	Taxed	Delegation		POA
Adelaide Town Hall – Room Hire – The Balcony – Events – per day	Taxed	Delegation		POA 3 205 00
Adelaide Town Hall – Staging – Events – Auditorium Stage 7.3m – per day  Adelaide Town Hall – Staging – Events – Auditorium Stage 8.5m – per day	Taxed Taxed	Delegation Delegation		3,295.00 4,305.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Staging – Events – Auditorium Stage 8.5m – per day  Adelaide Town Hall – Staging – Events – Auditorium Stage 9.7m – per day	Taxed	Delegation		5,095.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Staging – Events – Adultonium Stage 9.711 – per day  Adelaide Town Hall – Room Hire – Banqueting Room – Catered Events – Friday to Sunday and Public Holidays – per day	Taxed	Delegation		1,700.00
Adelaide Town Hall – Room Hire – Meeting Hall – Sunday and Public Holidays – per day	Taxed	Delegation		925.00
Adelaide Town Hall - Room Hire - Meeting Hall - Saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays - per day	Taxed	Delegation		1,150.00
Archives				
Other Fees Control of the Control of				
City Archives – Photocopying and Printing – Scan and Print of Non-Digital Photograph – per page	GST Exempt	Council		20.63
City Archives – Building Access – Commercial – per building	GST Exempt	Council		28.25
City Archives – Photocopying and Printing – Plan Printing – A1 size colour – per page	GST Exempt	Council		32.55
City Archives – Photocopying and Printing – Plan Printing – A2 size colour – per page	GST Exempt	Council		24.99
City Archives – Photocopying and Printing – Plan Printing – A3 size colour – per page	GST Exempt	Council		17.38
City Archives - Photocopying and Printing - Plan Printing - Oversize A1 size colour - per page	GST Exempt	Council		41.27
Sales				
City Archives – Photocopying and Printing – Map Printing – A1 size colour – per page	GST Exempt	Council		69.30
City Archives – Photocopying and Printing – Map Printing – A2 size colour – per page	GST Exempt	Council		34.65
City Archives - Photocopying and Printing - Map Printing - A3 size colour - per page	GST Exempt	Council		17.38
City Archives – Photocopying and Printing – Map Printing – A4 size colour – per page	GST Exempt	Council		8.72
City Archives – Photocopying and Printing – Map Printing – Oversize A1 size colour – per page	GST Exempt	Council		82.95
City Archives – Photocopying and Printing – Photocopying – A3 size – per page	GST Exempt	Council		2.42
City Archives – Photocopying and Printing – Photocopying – A4 size – per page	GST Exempt	Council		1.37
City Archives – Photocopying and Printing – Photo Printing – 10x8 (Negative Available) – per page City Archives – Photocopying and Printing – Photo Printing – Digital A4 size colour – per page	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Council		34.65
		Council		3.94



ee Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	Fee 2023-2
Animal Management				
Explation Fees				
xpiation – Animal Management – Dog attacks, harasses, chases or otherwise endangers health of a person, animal or bird – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S44	315.00
xpiation – Animal Management – Dog causes a nuisance by barking – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45A	315.00
cpiation – Animal Management – Owner does not remove faeces after dog defacates in a public place – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45A	210.00
xpiation – Animal Management – Dog does not have muzzle securely fitter – Dangerous or Prescribed Breed – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45B	750.00
piation – Animal Management – Dog in shop without consent – expiation fee – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45A	315.00
piation – Animal Management – Dog in shop without consent – Dangerous or Prescribed Breed – per breach piation – Animal Management – Dog in school, kindergarten or childcare grounds – Dangerous or Prescribed Breed – per breach	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Statute Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45A  Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45A	750.00 750.00
piation – Animal Management – Dog in school, kindergarten or childcare grounds – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45A	315.0
piation – Animal Management – Dog not under effective control by physical restraint – Dangerous or Prescribed Breed – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45B	750.0
piation – Animal Management – Dog on premises causes injury to person or property of person lawfully entering premises – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45A	315.0
piation – Animal Management – Dog rushes at or chases a vehicle – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45A	315.0
plation – Animal Management – Unregistered dog – Dangerous or Prescribed Breed – per breach plation – Animal Management – Unregistered dog – per breach	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Statute Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S33  Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S33	750.0 170.0
piation – Animal Management – Unregistered dog – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S33	170.0
piation – Animal Management – Unregistered dog further offence – Dangerous or Prescribed Breed – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S33	750.0
piation – Animal Management – Dog wandering at large – Dangerous or Prescribed Breed – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S43	750.0
piation – Animal Management – Dog wandering at large – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S43	210.0
piation – Animal Management – Greyhound not under effective control by physical restraint – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45C	315.0
piation – Animal Management – Transporting unrestrained dogs in vehicle – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45	210.0
piation – Animal Management – Dog attacks, harasses, chases or otherwise endangers health of a person, animal or bird – Dangerous or prescribed sed – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S44	750.0
piation – Animal Management – Dog on premises causes injury to person or property of person lawfully entering premises – Dangerous or prescribed ed – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45 A	750.0
piation – Animal Management – Dog rushes at or chases a vehicle – dangerous or prescribed breed – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45A	750.
piation – Animal Management – Failure to comply with specific duties related to attack train dogs, guard dogs and patrol dogs – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S45 D	750.
piation – Animal Management – Failure to microchip dog – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42A	170.0
piation – Animal Management – Failure to microchip dog – Dangerous or prescribed breed – per breach piation – Animal Management – Failure to microchip dog within 3 months of first offence – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42A  Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42B	750.0
piation – Animal Management – Failure to microchip dog within 3 months of first offence – per breach piation – Animal Management – Failure to microchip dog within 3 months of first offence – Dangerous or prescribed breed – per breach	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Statute Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42B  Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42B	170.0 750.0
plation – Animal Management – Further requirements relating to identification of certain dogs and cats – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42C	170.0
piation – Animal Management – Failure to desex dog (excludes working livestock dogs) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42E	170.0
piation – Animal Management – Failure to desex dog (excludes working livestock dogs) – Dangerous or Prescribed Breed – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42E	750.
piation – Animal Management – Failure to desex dog within 3 months of first offence – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42F	315.0
piation – Animal Management – Failure to desex dog within 3 months of first offence – Dangerous or Prescribed Breed – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S42F	750.
piation – Animal Management – Contravention of Destruction, Dangerous Dog, or Menacing Dog Order – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S55 (a)	750.
piation – Animal Management – Contravention of Nuisance Dog Order – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog & Cat Management Act1995 S55(1) (b)	500.0
piation – Animal Management – Contravention of Barking Dog Order – per breach piation – Animal Management – Failure to notify owner or police officer of dog or cat destroyed – per breach	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Statute Statute	Dog & Cat Management Act 1995 S55 (1) (c)  Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S64D (1)	500.0 210.0
plation – Animal Management – Failure to register as a breeder with an approved representative body – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S69 (1)	315.0
piation – Animal Management – Selling a dog or cat that has not has been microchipped in accordance with any requirements in regulations – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S70 (1)	315.0
piation – Animal Management – Selling a dog or cat that has not has been desexed in accordance with any requirements in regulations – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S70 (2)	315.
piation – Animal Management – Failure by sellers to provide information to buyers in accordance with any required regulations – per breach piation – Animal Management – Failure by sellers to provide information in published advertisements in accordance with any required regulations– per	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S71 (1)	315.
ach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S71 (2)	315.
piation – Animal Management – Refusing a person accompanied by an assistance dog access to a public place or passenger vehicle – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S81 (1)  Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S81 (2)	210.
piation – Animal Management – Claiming an unaccredited dog as an assistance dog – per breach piation – Animal Management – Interfering or removing an identification tag or any other form of identication worn by or attached to a dog or cat – per	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Statute Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S81 (2)  Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S81B	210. 315.
ach				
piation – Animal Management – Failure of dog to wear a registration disc – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute Statute	Dog & Cat Management Regs 2017 s. 9 (1) Dog & Cat Management Regs 2017 s.10 (6)	170.0 170.0
piation – Animal Management – Failure of dog or cat owner to notify change of microchip details – per breach piation – Animal Management – Failure of dog or cat owner to provide identification details – per breach	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Statute	Dog & Cat Management Regs 2017 s.10 (6)	170.
piation – Animal Management – Failure to notify of guard dog on premises – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog & Cat Management Regs 2017 s.20 (1)	170.
piation – Animal Management – Failure to notify if dog relocates, dies, is missing for more than 72 hours – Natural Person – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S37 (1)	210.0
piation – Animal Management – Failure to notify if dog relocates, dies, is missing for more than 72 hours – Owner of Business – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S37 (2)	210.0
plation – Animal Management – Failure to notify of dog ownership transfer – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 S38	210.
piation – Animal Management - Failure to notify if Owner or Operator of a business is transferred to another person, ceases operation, or changes in cumstances – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute		0.00
gistration Fees				
gistration – Animal Management – Dog Registration (Non-Standard) – per animal	GST Exempt	Council	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995	78.8
gistration – Animal Management – Dog Registration (Standard) – per animal	GST Exempt	Council	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995	39.4
gistration – Animal Management – Dog Registration (Assistance Dog) – per animal	GST Exempt	Council	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995	0.0
gistration – Animal Management – Dog Registration (Late Fee) – per animal	GST Exempt	Council	Dog & Cat Management Act 1995 S26B (ii)	19.7
jistration – Animal Management – Dog Registration (Non-Standard) – Concession – per animal gistration – Animal Management – Dog Registration (Standard) – Concession – per animal	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Council Council	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995  Dog and Cat Management Act 1995	39.4 19.7
istration – Animal Management – Dog Registration (Standard) – Concession – per animal  istration – Animal Management – Dog Registration – Replacement Disc – per animal	GST Exempt	Council	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995  Dog and Cat Management Act 1995	6.3
ristration – Animal Management – Dog Registration – Record of Ownership – per animal	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995	0.0
jistration – Animal Management – Dog Registration – Record of transfer from another South Australia Council– per animal	GST Exempt	Statute	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995	0.0
gistration – Animal Management – Dog Registration (Business) – 1 dog – per registration	GST Exempt	Council	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995	84.0
gistration – Animal Management – Dog Registration (Business) – 2 dogs – per registration	GST Exempt	Council	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995	168.
gistration – Animal Management – Dog Registration (Business) – 3 dogs – per registration	GST Exempt	Council	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995	252.
gistration – Animal Management – Dog Registration (Business) – 4 dogs – per registration	GST Exempt	Council	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995	336.
gistration – Animal Management – Dog Registration (Business) – 5–10 dogs – per registration	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Council	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995	420.0
victorion Animal Management Dog Registration (Rusiness) 11 20 dags per registration		Council	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995	840.0
				1 260
egistration – Animal Management – Dog Registration (Business) – 11–20 dogs – per registration egistration – Animal Management – Dog Registration (Business) – 21–30 dogs – per registration egistration – Animal Management – Dog Registration (Business) – 31+ dogs – per registration	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Council Council	Dog and Cat Management Act 1995  Dog and Cat Management Act 1995	1,260 1,680



ee Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	Fee 2023-2
ieneral				
xpiation Fees				
xpiation – Permits – Breach or non-compliance with conditions of a permit – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 1 Permits and Penalties	312.00
xpiation – Permits – Objects on footpath – Moveable sign not conforming to Council by-law provisions – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 2 Moveable Signs	312.00
xpiation – Permits – Undertaking activities without permission – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.00
xpiation – Public Spaces – Feeding of birds – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.00
xpiation – Public Spaces – Climbing on any fixtures – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Govt Land & By-Law 4 Road	312.00
xpiation – Public Spaces – Damage or defacement of property – expiation fee – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Govt Land & By-Law 4 Road	312.00
xpiation – Public Spaces – Fishing from a structure in a no-fishing zone – expiation fee – per breach  xpiation – Public Spaces – Interfering with an activity that has been granted a permit – per breach	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.00 312.00
xplation – Public Spaces – Playing or practicing games where a sign indicates it is prohibited – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.00
xpiation – Public Spaces – Solicitation – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.00
xpiation – Public Spaces – Inappropriate use of a public toilet – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.00
xpiation – Public Spaces – Inappropriate use of a council rubbish bin – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Govt Land & By-Law 4 Road	312.00
xpiation – Public Spaces – Inappropriate use of council equipment or property – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.00
xpiation – Public Spaces – Inappropriate disposal of waste – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.00
xpiation – Public Spaces – Washing clothes in or adding chemicals to any water – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Use of Wheeled Recreation device – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.00
xpiation – Public Spaces – Central Market - Unauthorised use of Forklift – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.00
xpiation – Public Spaces – Inappropriate use of Horse riding Track – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.00
xpiation – Public Spaces – Unintended use of a War Memorial – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.00
xpiation – Public Spaces – Unauthorised Advertising – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 4 Roads	312.00
xpiation – Public Spaces – Use of Amplification Device – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land, By-Law 4	312.00
rpiation – Public Spaces – Collecting Donations – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 4 Roads	312.00
xpiation – Public Spaces – Leaving Hatch Open and Unattended – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 4 Roads	312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Leading/Driving Livestock – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 4 Roads	312.00
rpiation – Public Spaces – Distribute notice, leaflet or bill – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 4 Roads	312.00
rpiation – Public Spaces – Unauthorised Public Exhibit – per breach	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Statute Statute	By-Law 4 Roads  By-Law 3 Local Government Land and By-La	312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Tents and Camping (By-Law 3 and By-law 4) – per breach  piation – Public Spaces – Inappropriate Use of Council Rubbish Bins – per breach	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land and By-La By-Law 4 Roads	312.00 312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Inappropriate Use of Council Rubbish Bins – per breach piation – Public Spaces – Inappropriate Queuing – per breach	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 4 Roads By-Law 4 Roads	312.00
plation – Public Spaces – Interprepriate Queuing – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 5 Waste Management	312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Incorrect use of Council Provided Birls – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 5 Waste Management	312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Incorrect use of Recyclable Bin – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 5 Waste Management	312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Incorrect use of Green Organics Bin – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 5 Waste Management	312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Unsanitary Bin – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 5 Waste Management	312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Open Bin – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 5 Waste Management	312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Damaged Bin – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 5 Waste Management	312.0
piation – Public Spaces – Inappropriate Bin Collection Position – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 5 Waste Management	312.00
oiation – Public Spaces – Violating Commercial Cardboard By-Law Requirements – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 5 Waste Management	312.0
piation – Public Spaces – Waste Container Interference – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 5 Waste Management	312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Dog in Free Area – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 7 Dogs	312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Dog not on Leash – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 7 Dogs	312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Inappropriate Use of Dog Exercising Area – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 7 Dogs	312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Cat Limited Exceeded – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 8 Cats	312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Lodging House with No License – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 9 Lodging House	312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Alteration of land – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.0
piation – Public Spaces – Inappropriate use of boat ramp – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.0
piation – Public Spaces – Bridge Jumping – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Business Use – per breach piation – Public Spaces – Unauthorised entry of Closed Lands – per breach	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.00 312.00
plation – Public Spaces – Criadinorised entry of Closed Lands – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Obstruction – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.00
piation – Public Spaces – Organise Ceremony and Event – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.0
piation – Public Spaces – Overhanging Articles – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.0
piation – Public Spaces – Interfere with flora and fauna – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.0
piation – Public Spaces – Performing non-urgent Vehicle Repairs – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.0
piation – Public Spaces – Central Market – Bring into or allow any animal to remain – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 3 Local Government Land	312.0
piation – Public Spaces – Bridge Jumping – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 4 Roads	312.0
piation – Public Spaces – Chain or affix a Bicycle causing obstruction – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 4 Roads	312.0
piation – Public Spaces – Use of Wheeled recreation Device – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 4 Roads	312.0
siation – Public Spaces – Undertake Activities without Permission – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 4 Roads	312.0
piation – Public Spaces – Feed Birds – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 4 Roads	312.0
iation – Public Spaces – Wilfully break glass – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 4 Roads	312.0
piation – Public Spaces – Unclean private Thoroughfare – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 5 Waste Management	312.0
piation – Public Spaces – Smoking in No Smoking area – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 6 Rundle Mall	62.50
piation – Public Spaces – Erection of Structures – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 6 Rundle Mall	62.50
piation – Public Spaces – Overhanging Articles – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 6 Rundle Mall	62.50
piation – Public Spaces – Undertaking Activities without Permission – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 6 Rundle Mall	62.50
iation – Public Spaces – Feeding of Birds – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 6 Rundle Mall	62.5
sistion – Public Spaces – Climbing on Any Fixtures – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 6 Rundle Mall	62.50
iation – Public Spaces – Damaging/Defacement of Property – per breach iation – Public Spaces – Interfering with Permitted Use – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 6 Rundle Mall	62.5
lation – Public Spaces – Interrering with Permitted Use – per breach iation – Public Spaces – Playing or practicing games and ball games – per breach	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Statute Statute	By-Law 6 Rundle Mall By-Law 6 Rundle Mall	62.5 62.5
nation – Public Spaces – Praying or practicing games and ball games – per breach iation – Public Spaces – Inappropriate Use of Public Toilet – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 6 Rundle Mall	62.5
nation – Public Spaces – Inappropriate Use of Council Rubbish Bin – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 6 Rundle Mall	62.50
nation – Public Spaces – Inappropriate use of Council Rubbish Birl – per breach iation – Public Spaces – Use of an amplification device – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 6 Rundle Mall	62.50
plation – Public Spaces – Use of an amplification device – per breach plation – Public Spaces – Wilfully break glass – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 6 Rundle Mall	62.50
plation – Public Spaces – Whiting break grass – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 6 Rundle Mall	62.50
piation – Public Spaces – Ose a wheeled recreation device – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 7 Dogs	312.0
piation – Public Spaces – Dog limit exceeded – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	By-Law 4 Roads	312.0
plation – Public Spaces – Continuing Offence – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Local Government Act Section 246	312.0
				0
her Fees				
rk Lands and Public Spaces – Placement of Small Memorials – Commemorative Tree Placement of small memorials in the Park Lands and Squares				
	GST Exempt	Council		789.6
r item rik Lands and Public Spaces – Placement of Small Memorials – Plaque on a new Green Willow Branch Bench (does not include plaque) – per item rk Lands and Public Spaces – Placement of Small Memorials – Plaque on a new Adelaide Suite Bench (does not include plaque) – per item	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Council Council		3,103.8 5,549.2



Fee Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	Fee 2023-24



				Fee
Fee Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	2023-24
Permit/Licence Fees	GST Exempt	Council	Roads (Opening & Closing) Act 1991	12,403.00
Park Lands and Public Spaces – Opening and closing of roads – per application			Roads (Opening & Closing) Act 1991	
Permit – Rundle Mall Vehicle Access – Annual – per year	GST Exempt	Council		268.80
Permit – Rundle Mall Vehicle Access – Casual – per week	GST Exempt	Council		31.00
Permit – Towing vehicle (Parking Fee) – per application	GST Exempt	Delegation		52.50
Permit – Banners – Across Street – General – Charity – per site – per week	Taxed	Delegation		81.90
Permit – Banners – Across Street – Premium – Charity – per site – per week	Taxed	Delegation		98.70
Permit – Banners – Across Street – General – Government of Not-for-Profit – per site – per week	Taxed	Delegation		149.10
Permit – Banners – Across Street – Premium – Government of Not-for-Profit – per site – per week	Taxed	Delegation		186.90
Permit – Banners – Across Street – General – Commercial – per site – per week	Taxed	Delegation		172.70
Permit – Banners – Across Street – Premium – Commercial – per site – per week	Taxed	Delegation		200.60
Permit – Banners – Across Street – Installation Fee – per banner	Taxed	Delegation		256.20
Permit – Banners – City Banner Site – General – Charity – per site – per week	Taxed	Delegation		18.40
Permit – Banners – City Banner Site – Premium – Charity – per site – per week	Taxed	Delegation		21.50
Permit – Banners – City Banner Site – General – Government of Not-for-Profit – per site – per week	Taxed	Delegation		35.20
Permit – Banners – City Banner Site – Premium – Government of Not-for-Profit – per site – per week	Taxed	Delegation		42.00
Permit – Banners – City Banner Site – General – Commercial – per site – per week	Taxed	Delegation		38.90
Permit – Banners – City Banner Site – Premium – Commercial – per site – per week	Taxed	Delegation		45.70
Permit – Flags – Installation and Removal – per banner	Taxed	Delegation		69.30
Permit – Flags – General – Charity – per site – per week	Taxed	Delegation		18.40
Permit – Flags – General – Government of Not-for-Profit – per site – per week	Taxed	Delegation		35.70
Permit – Flags – General – Commercial – per site – per week	Taxed	Delegation		38.30
Permit - Flags - Installation Fee - per flag				70.40
	Taxed	Delegation		
Permit – Banners – Administration Fee - Per Application	GST Exempt	Delegation		44.10
Park Lands and Public Spaces - Creation or variation of a registered interest (e.g. easement) on a Certificate of Title - per application	Taxed	Council	Real Property Act 1886	0.00
Permit – Mobile Food Vendor (capped at \$200 per month) – per square metre – per day	GST Exempt	Delegation	LG (Mobile Food Vendors) Act 2017 s.222	1.70
Sales				
Council Documents – Adopted Annual Business Plan and Budget – per inspection	GST Exempt	Statute	Local Government Act Section 123 (9)	0.00
Council Documents – Annual Report – per inspection	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act Section 131 (8)	0.00
Council Documents – Audited Financial Statements – per inspection  City Archives – Publications – The Market – per copy	GST Exempt Taxed	Statute Council	Local Government Act S127 (5)	0.00 46.20
Council Documents – Code of Conduct – per copy	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act Section 63	0.15
Council Documents – Code of Practice – per copy	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act Section 92	0.15
Council Documents - Council Meeting Agenda - per copy or inspection	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act Section 84	0.15
Council Documents - Council Meeting Minutes - per copy	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act Section 91	0.15
Council Documents - Delegated Authorities - per inspection	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act Section 44	0.00
Council Documents – Draft Annual Business Plan and Budget – per inspection	GST Exempt	Statute	Local Government Act Section 123 (5)	0.00
Council Documents – Register of Public Roads (Extract) – per inspection	GST Exempt	Council	Local Govt Act S231(4)	20.70
Council Documents – Public Consultation Policy – per inspection	GST Exempt	Statute	Local Government Act S50(8)	0.00
Council Documents – Purchasing Policy & Code of Tendering – per inspection	GST Exempt	Statute	LGA Section 49 (5)	0.00
Council Documents – Register of Allowances and Benefits – per copy	GST Exempt	Council		0.15
Council Documents – Register of Expenditure and Campaign Donations (Elections) – per inspection	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act Section 31	0.00
Council Documents – Register of Interests (Elected Members) – per copy	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act Section 70	0.15
Council Documents – Register of Public Roads Inspection – per inspection	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Statute	Local Govt Act S231(3)	0.00
Council Documents – Reimbursement of Members Expenses – per copy  Council Documents – Register of Salaries Complete Schedule – per inspection	GST Exempt	Council Council	Local Government Act Section 105 (3)	0.15
Council Documents – Register of Salaries Compilee Schedule – per Inspection  Council Documents – Register of Salaries (Extract) – per page – per copy	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act Section 105 (3)	0.00
Council Documents – Strategic Management Plans – per inspection	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act Section 122 (7)	0.00
City Archives – Publications – Those Turbulent Years – per copy	Taxed	Council	Eccai Government Act occurr 122 (1)	43.05
Park Lands and Public Spaces - Sales - Commercial Lease Community Consultation - Community Land - Media (5+ Years) - per lease	Taxed	Council	Local Govt Act S202	520.00
Council Document - Public Consultation Policy - per copy	GST Exempt	Council		0.15
Council Documents – Adopted Annual Business Plan and Budget – per copy	GST Exempt	Council		0.15
Council Documents – Annual Report – per copy	GST Exempt	Council		0.15
Council Documents – Audited Financial Statements – per copy	GST Exempt	Council		0.15
Council Documents – Delegated Authorities – per inspection	GST Exempt	Council		0.15
Council Documents – Draft Annual Business Plan and Budget – per copy	GST Exempt	Council		0.15
Council Documents – Purchasing Policy & Code of Tendering – per copy	GST Exempt	Council		0.15
Council Documents – Register of Expenditure and Campaign Donations (Elections) – per copy	GST Exempt	Council		0.15
Council Documents – Strategic Management Plans – per inspection  Council Documents – Rating Policy – per copy	GST Exempt GST Exempt	Council Council		0.15
	OUT Exchipt	Sourion		3.00
Administration Fee				
Park Lands and Public Spaces – Assignment of Lease – Administration Fee – per lease	Taxed	Council	Retail and Commercial Leases Act	1,090.00
On-charge Fee				
Council Documents – Council Meeting Minutes – per inspection	GST Exempt	Council		POA



Permit - Objects on Fooquaths - Plantes Small (4 650 am square) – per permit	Fee Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	Fee 2023-24
Permit - Output on Freighter - Parkers Simal (+ 450 mm segon) - per permit   Count of Control   Count of Count of Count of Count of Control   Count of	Outdoor Cafes				
Permit - Objects on Forgodes - Parties Small P. Albit Small Small Small P. Albit Small Small P. Albit Small Small P. Albit Small Small Small P. Albit Small Small Small P. Albit Small Smal	Permit/ Licence Fees				
Part	Permit – Objects on Footpaths – Planters Small (< 450 mm square) – per permit	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act S222	0.00
Permit - Outdoor Dimag - Dimag Screens - per lever metre	Permit – Objects on Footpaths – Planters Small (> 450 mm square) – per permit	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act S222	0.00
Parent - Outdoor Dring - Transfer of Perint - per perint	Permit – Outdoor Dining – PVC Blinds – per linear metre	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act S222	51.50
Permit - Outdoor Dring - Certifol Activities and Marintereds - per square meter - per year  (SET Event)  (SSET Eve	Permit – Outdoor Dining – Dining Screens – per linear metre	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act S222	51.50
Common	Permit – Outdoor Dining – Transfer of Permit – per permit	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act S222	123.50
Farmit - Chylatics on Footpaths – Pissor Eurithian Lavy – per spatier motion – per year  GST Exempt Council Local Government Act S222 5.00  Farmit - Parklates – per square matric – per day  GST Exempt Council Local Government Act S222 5.00  Fark Lands and Parkle Spaces—Belletin – Adjustment Fee — All collaptors — per 1000/cm — per day  Tarsel Council Counc	Permit – Outdoor Dining – Central Activities and Mainstreets – per square metre – per year	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act S222	46.30
Certain — Objection in Foliagation — Fixed Farmiture Lary — per square metre — per years  GST Exempt  Council Local Government Act 5222 5.50  Park Lands and Public Spaces—See  ***Transport Council Local Government Act 5222 5.50  Park Lands and Public Spaces—See  ***Transport Council Local Government Act 5222 5.50  **Park Lands and Public Spaces—See  ***Transport Council Local Government Act 5222 5.50  ***Park Lands and Public Spaces—See Herite—Adjustment Fee — Calagory A — Propuls Size (No State Fee Adjustment) — per 1000cpm — per day  Transport Council Counci	Permit – Outdoor Dining – Other Areas – per linear metre – per year	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act S222	40.40
Partit Lands and Public Spaces Fees  His Fees  His Lands and Public Spaces Spaces - Site Him - Hie Fee - All categories - per 1000cgm - per day  Touch Council C	Permit – Objects on Footpaths – Fixed Furniture Levy – per square metre – per year	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act S222	5.90
Park Lands and Public Spaces Fees    Control					
Park Lands and Public Spaces - Sibe Hire - Hills Fee - All Categories - per 1000/earn - per day   Tawed	Tomic Policipal made policipal	OO'I Example	Country	2004 COVOLINION AND CEEE	0.00
Park Lands and Public Spaces — Bite Him – New Feer — All callegories — per 1000/per — per 4dy   Park Lands and Public Spaces — Bite Him – Anglustment Fee — Callegory A — Popular Stell See   Anglustment Fee — Callegory A — Popular Stell See   Anglustment Fee — Callegory A — Popular Stell See   Anglustment Fee — Callegory A — Popular Stell See   Anglustment Fee — Callegory A — Popular Stell See   Anglustment Fee — Callegory A — Popular Stell See   Anglustment Fee — Callegory A — Popular Stell See   Anglustment Fee — Callegory B — Coptonelle Commercial Entity No Discount) — per 4000/per — per 40y   Taxed   Council   1.200   Park Lands and Public Spaces — Stell Him — Anglustment Fee — Callegory B — Coptonelle Commercial Entity No Discount) — per 1000/per — per 40y   Taxed   Council   3.300   Park Lands and Public Spaces — Stell Him — Anglustment Fee — Callegory B — Coptonelle Commercial Entity No Discount) — per 1000/per — per 40y   Taxed   Council   3.300   Park Lands and Public Spaces — Stell Him — Anglustment Fee — Callegory B — Note Charles Test (No Discount) — per 1000/per — per 40y   Taxed   Council   3.000   Park Lands and Public Spaces — Stell Him — Anglustment Fee — Callegory B — Note Charles Test (No Discount) — per 1000/per — per 40y   Taxed   Council   3.000   Park Lands and Public Spaces — Stell Him — Anglustment Fee — Callegory D — Taxed Charles Test (No Discount) — per 1000/per — per 40y   Taxed   Council   3.000   Park Lands and Public Spaces — Stell Him — Anglustment Fee — Callegory D — Taxed Charles Test Charles Test (No Discount) — per 1000/per — per 40y   Taxed   Council   3.000   Park Lands and Public Spaces — Stell Him — Anglustment Fee — Callegory D — Stell mer Seed Charles (Tox) (No Discount) — per 1000/per — per 40y   Taxed   Council   3.000   Park Lands and Public Spaces — Stell Him — See Lip Fee — All callegories — Event Bump InSturm Dut (20%) September (12%) Stocount) — per 1000/per — per 40y   Taxed   Council   3.000   Park Lands and Public Spaces — Stell Him — See Lip Fee — All calle	Park Lands and Public Spaces Fees				
Park Lands and Public Spaces - Site Fire - Adjustment Fee - Calegory A - Perman Site Fire - Adjustment Fee - Calegory A - Perman Site Fire - Management Fee - Calegory A - Perman Site Fire - Management Fee - Calegory A - Perman Site Fire - Management Fee - Calegory A - Perman Site Fire - Management Fee - Calegory A - Perman Site Fire - Management Fee - Calegory A - Perman Site Fire - Management Fee - Calegory A - Perman Site Fire - Management Fee - Calegory A - Perman Site Fire - Management Fee - Calegory B - Contended Council - 12.00	Hire Fees				
Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sibi Him – Adjustment Fee – Calegory A. Promitment Sile (10% Sucharings) – por 100/cmm – por day  Taxad Anna And Public Spaces – Sibi Him – Adjustment Fee – Calegory A. Public/Proteins Entity (5th Discourt) – por 100/cmm – por day  Taxad Anna And Public Spaces – Sibi Him – Adjustment Fee – Calegory B. Not For Prot8/Community Entity (30% Discourt) – por 100/cmm – por day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sibi Him – Adjustment Fee – Calegory B. Not For Prot8/Community Entity (30% Discourt) – por 100/cmm – por day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sibi Him – Adjustment Fee – Calegory B. Not For Prot8/Community Entity (30% Discourt) – por 100/cmm – por day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sibi Him – Adjustment Fee – Calegory B. Not For Prot8/Community Entity (30% Discourt) – por 100/cmm – por day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sibi Him – Adjustment Fee – Calegory C. Teleded Expert (10% Discourt) – por 100/cmm – por day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sibi Him – Adjustment Fee – Calegory C. Teleded Expert (10% Discourt) – por 100/cmm – por day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sibi Him – Adjustment Fee – Calegory C. Port-Ticked Expert (10% Discourt) – por 100/cmm – por day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sibi Him – Adjustment Fee – Calegory C. Port-Ticked Expert (10% Discourt) – por 100/cmm – por day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sibi Him – Adjustment Fee – Calegory C. Port-Ticked Expert (10% Discourt) – por 100/cmm – por day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sibi Him – Adjustment Fee – Calegory C. Port-Ticked Expert (10% Discourt) – por 100/cmm – por day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sibi Him – Adjustment Fee – Calegory D. – Writer Season Event (May 10 September) (25% Discourt) – por 100/cmm – por day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sibi Him – Adjustment Fee – Calegory D. – Writer Season Event (May 10 September) (25% Discourt) – por 100/cmm – por day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sibi Him – Adjustment Fee – Calegory D. – Writer Season Event (May 10 September) (25% Discourt) – por 100/cm	Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Hire Fee – All categories – per 1000sqm – per day	Taxed	Council		60.00
Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sine Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category & Pour Lands and Public Spaces – Sine Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category & Pour Lands and Public Spaces – Sine Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category & Pour Lands and Public Spaces – Sine Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category & Pour Lands and Public Spaces – Sine Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category & Pour Lands and Public Spaces – Sine Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category & Pour Fee Poul Community Entity (XV) Discount) – per 1000sqm – per day  Taxed  Council  18.00  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sine Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category & Pour Fee Poul Community Entity (XV) Discount) – per 1000sqm – per day  Taxed Council  18.00  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sine Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category & Pour Fee Poul Community Entity (XV) Discount) – per 1000sqm – per day  Taxed Council  18.00  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sine Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category & Pour Fee Poul Council — per 1000sqm – per day  Taxed Council — Council — Sine Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category & Pour Fee Poul Council — Sine Mark Lands and Public Spaces – Sine Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category & Pour Fee Poul Council — Sine Mark Lands and Public Spaces – Sine Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category & Pour Fee Poul Council — Sine Mark Lands and Public Spaces – Sine Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category & Pour Fee Poul Council — Sine Mark Lands and Public Spaces – Sine Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category & Pour Fee Poul Council — Sine Mark Lands and Public Spaces – Sine Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category & Virtine Season Event (May to September) (29% Discount) — per 1000sqm – per day  Taxed Council — Council — Sine Mark Lands and Public Spaces – Sine Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category & Virtine Season Event (May to September) (29% Discount) — per 1000sqm – per day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sine Hire – Service Fee – Public Council — Sine Mark Lands and Public Spaces – Sine Hire – Service Fee – Public Council — Sine Mark Lands and Public Spaces – Sine Hire – Service Fee – Public Council — Sine Mark Lands and	Park Lands and Public Spaces - Site Hire - Adjustment Fee - Category A - Popular Site (No Site Fee Adjustment) - per 1000sqm - per day	Taxed	Council		0.00
Park Lands and Public Spaces – Silhe Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category B – Optometrial Entity (No Discourt) – per 1000sqm – per day  Taxed  Council  18.00  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Silhe Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category B – Not For Profile Community Entity (30% Discourt) – per 1000sqm – per day  Taxed  Council  18.00  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Silhe Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category B – Not For Profile Community Entity (30% Discourt) – per 1000sqm – per day  Taxed  Council  C	Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category A – Premium Site (10% Surcharge) – per 1000sqm – per day	Taxed	Council		6.00
Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category B – Not For Priority Community Entity (30% biscount) – per 1000sqm – per day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category B – Not For Priority Community Entity (30% biscount) – per 1000sqm – per day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category B – Protested Chern (Feb Discount) – per 1000sqm – per day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Tacketed Event (Ho Discount) – per 1000sqm – per day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Tacketed Event (Ho Discount) – per 1000sqm – per day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Tacketed Event (Ho Discount) – per 1000sqm – per day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Tacketed Event (Ho Discount) – per 1000sqm – per day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Summer Geance Event (Oxfoord Park) (No Discount) – per 1000sqm – per day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category D – Summer Geance Event (Note Park) (No Discount) – per 1000sqm – per day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category D – Summer Geance Event (Note Park) (No Discount) – per 1000sqm – per day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Service Fee – All categories – Event Bump IntBump Out (50% of site fee) – per 1000sqm – per day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per advert  Solvent Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per advert  Solvent Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per advert  Solvent Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per advert  Solvent Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per a	Park Lands and Public Spaces - Site Hire - Adjustment Fee - Category A - Pilot/Potential Site (20% Discount) - per 1000sqm - per day	Taxed	Council		-12.00
Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category B – Not For Profit/Community Entity (30% Discount) – per 1000sqm – per 4sy Taxed Council 0.00 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category B – Provide/Other) Entity (No Discount) – per 1000sqm – per 4sy Taxed Council 0.00 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Toketed Event (No Discount) – per 1000sqm – per 4sy Taxed Council 0.00 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Toketed Sa Non-Ticketed Event (10% Discount) – per 1000sqm – per 4sy Taxed Council 0.00 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Non-Ticketed Event (10% Discount) – per 1000sqm – per 4sy Taxed Council 0.00 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Non-Ticketed Event (10% Discount) – per 1000sqm – per 4sy Taxed Council 0.00 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Non-Ticketed Event (10% Discount) – per 1000sqm – per 4sy Taxed Council 0.00 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Set-Up Fee – All categories – Event Bump in/Bump Out (50% of site fee) – per 1000sqm – per 4sy Taxed Council 0.00 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Set-Up Fee – All categories – Event Bump in/Bump Out (50% of site fee) – per 1000sqm – per 4sy Taxed 0.00 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Set-Up Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per advert 0.00 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per advert 0.00 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per advert 0.00 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Sile Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per advert 0.00 Park Designation 0.00 Park De	Park Lands and Public Spaces - Site Hire - Adjustment Fee - Category B - Corporate/Commercial Entity (No Discount) - per 1000sqm - per day	Taxed	Council		0.00
Falk Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Tricketed Event (PK) Discount) – per 1000spm – per day Taxed Council  1.00  1	Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category B – Government Entity (5% Discount) – per 1000sqm – per day	Taxed	Council		-3.00
Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Ticketed Event (16% Discount) – per 1000sym – per day  Tawad Council 3-300  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Non-Ticketed Event (16% Discount) – per 1000sym – per day  Tawad Council 1-200  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Non-Ticketed Event (16% Discount) – per 1000sym – per day  Tawad Council 1-200  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Non-Ticketed Event (10% Discount) – per 1000sym – per day  Tawad Council 1-200  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Non-Ticketed Event (10% Discount) – per 1000sym – per 1000sym – per 1000sym – per 100sym –	Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category B – Not For Profit/Community Entity (30% Discount) – per 1000sqm – per day	Taxed	Council		-18.00
Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Ticketed Event (16% Discount) – per 1000sym – per day  Tawad Council 3-300  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Non-Ticketed Event (16% Discount) – per 1000sym – per day  Tawad Council 1-200  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Non-Ticketed Event (16% Discount) – per 1000sym – per day  Tawad Council 1-200  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Non-Ticketed Event (10% Discount) – per 1000sym – per day  Tawad Council 1-200  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Non-Ticketed Event (10% Discount) – per 1000sym – per 1000sym – per 1000sym – per 100sym –	Park Lands and Public Spaces - Site Hire - Adjustment Fee - Category B - Private(Other) Entity (No Discount) - per 1000sgm - per day	Taxed	Council		0.00
Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Tocketed & Non-Ticketed Event (5%) Discount) – per 10005gm – per day Tawd Council 8-000 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category C – Non-Ticketed Event (10%) Discount) – per 10005gm – per day Tawd Council 8-000 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category D – Summer Season Event (Dotober to April) (No Discount) – per 10005gm – per day Tawd Council 9-000 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category D – Winter Season Event (May to September) (25% Discount) – per 10005gm – per day Tawd Council 9-000 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Set-Up Fee – All categories – Event Bump in/Bump Out (50% of site fee) – per 10005gm – per day Tawd Council 9-000 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per advert 9-000 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per advert 9-000 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per application 9-000 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per application 9-000 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per application 9-000 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per application 9-000 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per application 9-000 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application 9-000 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application 9-000 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application 9-000 Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy –					0.00
Park Lands and Public Spaces — Site Hire — Adjustment Fee — Category O — Nor-Ticketed Event (10% Discount) — per dol/space parak Lands and Public Spaces — Site Hire — Adjustment Fee — Category D — Summer Season Event (Cotober to April) (No Discount) — per 1000sqm — per day  2-rak Lands and Public Spaces — Site Hire — Adjustment Fee — Category D — Summer Season Event (Cotober to April) (No Discount) — per 1000sqm — per day  2-rak Lands and Public Spaces — Site Hire — Adjustment Fee — Category D — Writer Season Event (May to September) (25% Discount) — per 1000sqm — per day  2-rak Lands and Public Spaces — Site Hire — Set-Up Fee — All categories — Event Bump In/Bump Out (50% of site fee) — per 1000sqm — per day  2-rak Lands and Public Spaces — Site Hire — Set-Up Fee — All categories — Event Bump In/Bump Out (50% of site fee) — per 1000sqm — per day  2-rak Lands and Public Spaces — Site Hire — Set-Up Fee — All categories — Event Bump In/Bump Out (50% of site fee) — per 1000sqm — per day  2-rak Lands and Public Spaces — Site Hire — Service Fee — Public Consultation Advertising Fee — per advert  3-rak Lands and Public Spaces — Site Hire — Service Fee — Dut Event Public Transport Levy — per application  3-rak Lands and Public Spaces — Site Hire — Service Fee — DIT Event Public Transport Levy — per application  3-rak Lands and Public Spaces — Site Hire — Service Fee — DIT Event Public Transport Levy — per application  4-rak Lands and Public Spaces — Site Hire — Service Fee — DIT Event Public Transport Levy — per application  4-rak Lands and Public Spaces — Site Hire — Service Fee — DIT Event Public Transport Levy — per application  4-rak Lands and Public Spaces — Site Hire — Service Fee — DIT Event Public Transport Levy — per application  5-rak Lands and Public Spaces — Site Hire — Service Fee — DIT Event Public Transport Levy — per application  5-rak Lands and Public Spaces — Site Hire — Service Fee — DIT Event Public Transport Levy — per application  5-rak Lands and Public Spaces — Site Hire — Service Fee — DIT Even					
Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category D – Summer Season Event (October to April) (No Discount) – per 1000sqm – per day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category D – Writer Season Event (May to September) (25% Discount) – per 1000sqm – per day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category D – Writer Season Event (May to September) (25% Discount) – per 1000sqm – per day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Set-Up Fee – All categories – Event Bump In/Bump Out (50% of site fee) – per 1000sqm – per day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Set-Up Fee – All categories – Event Bump In/Bump Out (50% of site fee) – per 1000sqm – per day  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Set-Up Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per advert  GST Exempt  Council  GST Exempt  Council  Local Government Act \$223  POA  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Set-Vice Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per application  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Set-Vice Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  Taxed  Delegation  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Set-Vice Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poarding Fees  Permit – City Works – Hoadring of Parking Spaces (loss of income) – per machine – per week  Property Information  Dither Fees  Dither					
-15 00 per day - 1	Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category D – Summer Season Event (October to April) (No Discount) – per 1000sqm – per				
Permit / Licence Fees  Permit / Cicence Fees / Cicence Fee - Public Consultation Advertising Fee - per advert  GST Exempt	Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Adjustment Fee – Category D – Winter Season Event (May to September) (25% Discount) – per 1000sqm –	Taxed	Council		-15.00
Permit – Road Closure – Commercial – per application  GST Exempt Council Local Government Act S223 POA Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per advert GST Exempt Delegation POA Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – Event Audio Monitoring Fee – per application Taxed Delegation POA Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application POA Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application POA Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application POA Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application POA Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application POA Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application POA Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application POA Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application POA Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application POA Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application POA Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application POA Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application POA Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application POA Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application POA Park Lands and Public Spaces – Stee Alle Public Transport Levy – per application POA Park Lands and Public Spaces – Stee Alle Public T	Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Set-Up Fee – All categories – Event Bump In/Bump Out (50% of site fee) – per 1000sqm – per day	Taxed	Council		0.00
Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per advert  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – Event Audio Monitoring Fee – per application  POA  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – Event Audio Monitoring Fee – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poperty Information – Section 7 Section Sec	Permit/ Licence Fees				
Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – Event Audio Monitoring Fee – per application  POA  Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  POA  Poark Lands and Public Spaces (1 Sessesment Spot Levy – per application Poark Public Spot Public Publ	Permit – Road Closure – Commercial – per application	GST Exempt	Council		850.49
Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application  Taxed  Delegation  POA  Hoarding Fees  Hoarding Fees  Hoarding Fees  Hoarding Fees  Council Document – Section 7 – Strata Requests (1 Assessment) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (1 Assessment) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (1 Assessment) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (1 Assessment) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (1 Assessment) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (1 Assessment) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (2 Assessments) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 Assessments) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 Assessments) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 Assessments) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 Or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 days – per request  Property Rating Information – Section 169(9c) – Valuation Objections Review Section 169(9c) Principal Place of Residence – per request  Property Rating Information – Section 169(9c) – Valuation Objections Review Section 169(9c) Principal Place of Residence – per request  Property Rating Information – Section 169(9c) – Valuation Objections Review Section 169(9c) Principal Place of Resi	Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee – per advert	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act S223	POA
Hoarding Fees  Hoarding Fees  Permit – City Works – Hoarding of Parking Spaces (loss of income) – per machine – per week  GST Exempt  Council Local Govt Act Section 221-224  POA  Property Information  Other Fees  Council Document – Rating Policy – per copy  Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment (to 20) – per copy  Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment book per assessment (>20) – per copy  GST Exempt  Council Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment book per assessment (>20) – per copy  GST Exempt  Council Council Council Section 187 – Requests LG Act (Regulations Schedule 2 Section 187(3)(e) Requests – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  LG(General Fees)Var Regs2019 Sch 2(3)  39.00  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Section 7 - Section 7 Requests (within 8 working days) – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land, Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A)  27.75  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (1 Assessment) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land, Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A)  27.75  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (2 Assessments) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land, Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A)  27.75  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land, Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A)  27.75  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 ways – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land, Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A)  27.75  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 ways – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land, Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A)  27.75  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non u	Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – Event Audio Monitoring Fee – per application	GST Exempt	Delegation		POA
Hoarding Fees  Permit – City Works – Hoarding of Parking Spaces (loss of income) – per machine – per week  GST Exempt  Council Local Govt Act Section 221 - 224  POA  Property Information  Other Fees  Council Document – Rating Policy – per copy  Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment Book Per assessment (to 20) – per copy  GST Exempt  Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment book per assessment (20) – per copy  GST Exempt  Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment book per assessment (20) – per copy  GST Exempt  Council	Park Lands and Public Spaces – Site Hire – Service Fee – DIT Event Public Transport Levy – per application	Taxed	Delegation		POA
Hoarding Fees  Permit – City Works – Hoarding of Parking Spaces (loss of income) – per machine – per week  GST Exempt  Council Local Govt Act Section 221 - 224  POA  Property Information  Other Fees  Council Document – Rating Policy – per copy  Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment Book Per assessment (to 20) – per copy  GST Exempt  Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment book per assessment (20) – per copy  GST Exempt  Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment book per assessment (20) – per copy  GST Exempt  Council					
Property Information  Other Fees  Council Document – Rating Policy – per copy Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment Book Per assessment (to 20) – per copy GST Exempt Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment Book Per assessment (to 20) – per copy GST Exempt Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment book per assessment (to 20) – per copy GST Exempt Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment book per assessment (P20) – per copy GST Exempt Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment book per assessment (P20) – per copy GST Exempt Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment book per assessment (P20) – per copy GST Exempt Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment book per assessment (P20) – per copy GST Exempt Council Document – Assessment Record Information – Section 187 – Requests (Regulations Schedule 2 Section 187(3)(e) Requests – per request GST Exempt Statute LG(General Fees)Var Regs2010Sch8(1A) 27.75 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (1 Assessment) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A) 27.75 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (2 Assessments) non urgent within 8 days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A) 27.75 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (2 Assessments) non urgent within 8 days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A) 27.75 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (2 Assessments) non urgent within 8 days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A) 27.75 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (2 Assessments) non urgent within 8 days – per request GST Exempt Statute LG(General					
Outnet Document – Rating Policy – per copy Council Document – Rating Policy – per copy Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment Book Per assessment (to 20) – per copy GST Exempt Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment book per assessment (>20) – per copy GST Exempt Council GST Exempt Council GST Exempt Council GST Exempt Statute LG(General Fees)Var Regs2019 Sch 2(3) 39.00 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Section 187 – Requests (within 8 working days) – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2019Sch8(1A) 27.75 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (1 Assessment) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2010Sch8(1A) 41.50 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (2 Assessments) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2010Sch8(1A) 27.75 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (2 Assessments) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2010Sch8(1A) 55.50 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 working days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2010Sch8(1A) 55.50 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 working days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2010Sch8(1A) 55.50 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 working days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2010Sch8(1A) 55.50 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 working days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2010Sch8(1A) 55.50 Property Rating Information – Section 7 6 Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgen	Permit – City Works – Hoarding of Parking Spaces (loss of income) – per machine – per week	GST Exempt	Council	Local Govt Act Section 221 -224	POA
Outnet Document – Rating Policy – per copy Council Document – Rating Policy – per copy Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment Book Per assessment (to 20) – per copy GST Exempt Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment book per assessment (>20) – per copy GST Exempt Council GST Exempt Council GST Exempt Council GST Exempt Statute LG(General Fees)Var Regs2019 Sch 2(3) 39.00 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Section 187 – Requests (within 8 working days) – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2019Sch8(1A) 27.75 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (1 Assessment) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2010Sch8(1A) 41.50 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (2 Assessments) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2010Sch8(1A) 27.75 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (2 Assessments) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2010Sch8(1A) 55.50 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 working days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2010Sch8(1A) 55.50 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 working days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2010Sch8(1A) 55.50 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 working days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2010Sch8(1A) 55.50 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 working days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2010Sch8(1A) 55.50 Property Rating Information – Section 7 6 Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgen	Property Information				
Council Document – Rating Policy – per copy  GST Exempt  Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment Book Per assessment (to 20) – per copy  GST Exempt  Council Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment book per assessment (20) – per copy  GST Exempt  Council Council Council Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment book per assessment (220) – per copy  GST Exempt  Council Cou	Other Fees				
Council Document – Assessment Record Information Copy of entry in the assessment Book Per assessment (to 20) – per copy  GST Exempt  Council  Counc		GST Exempt	Council		0.00
Council Document – Assessment Rector Information Copy of entry in the assessment book per assessment (>20) – per copy  GST Exempt  Statute  LG(General Fees)Var Regs2019 Sch 2(3)  39.00  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Section 7 Requests (within 8 working days) – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  LG(General Fees)Var Regs2019 Sch 2(3)  27.75  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Additional charge for urgent request – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A)  41.50  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (1 Assessment) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A)  27.75  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (1 Assessments) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A)  27.75  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (2 Assessments) non urgent within 8 working days – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A)  27.75  Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 working days – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A)  27.75  27					
Property Rating Information – Section 187 – Requests LG Act (Regulations Schedule 2 Section 187(3)(e) Requests – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  LG(General Fees)Var Regs2019 Sch 2(3)  39.00  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Section 7 Requests (within 8 working days) – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A)  41.50  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (1 Assessment) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A)  47.75  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (2 Assessments) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A)  55.50  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 days – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A)  55.50  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 days – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1B)  83.00  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 days – per request  Taxed  Statute  LG(General Fees)Var Regs2010Sch8(1B)  124.00					
Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (1 Assessment) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Corney. Regs2010Sch8(1A) 27.75  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (2 Assessments) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Corney. Regs2010Sch8(1A) 55.76  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land, Bus-Sale&Corney. Regs2010Sch8(1B) 83.00  Property Rating Information – Section 169(9c) – Valuation Objections Review Section 169(9c) Principal Place of Residence – per request Taxed Statute LG(General Fees)Var Regs2019 Sch 2(1)(a) 124.00				LG(General Fees)Var Regs2019 Sch 2(3)	
Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Additional charge for urgent requests – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land,Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2010Sch8(1A)  41.50  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (1 Assessment) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land,Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2010Sch8(1A)  27.75  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (2 Assessments) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land,Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2010Sch8(1A)  55.50  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 days – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land,Bus-Sale&Convey, Regs2010Sch8(1B)  83.00  Property Rating Information – Section 169(9c) – Valuation Objections Review Section 169(9c) Principal Place of Residence – per request  Taxed  Statute  LG(General Fees)Var Regs2019 Sch 2(1)(a)  124.00					
Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (1 Assessment) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A)  55.50  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (2 Assessments) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A)  55.50  Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent) within 8 working days – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1B)  83.00  Property Rating Information – Section 169(9c) – Valuation Objections Review Section 169(9c) Principal Place of Residence – per request  Tawed  Statute  LG(General Fees)Var Regs2019 Sch 2(1)(a)  124.00					
Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (2 Assessments) (non urgent) within 8 working days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1A) 55.50 Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 days – per request GST Exempt Statute Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1B) 83.00 Property Rating Information – Section 169(9c) – Valuation Objections Review Section 169(9c) Principal Place of Residence – per request Taxed Statute LG(General Fees)Var Regs2019 Sch 2(1)(a) 124.00					
Property Rating Information – Section 7 – Strata Request (3 or more Assessments) non urgent within 8 days – per request  GST Exempt  Statute  Land,Bus-Sale&Convey. Regs2010Sch8(1B)  83.00  Property Rating Information – Section 169(9c) – Valuation Objections Review Section 169(9c) Principal Place of Residence – per request  Taxed  Statute  LG(General Fees)Var Regs2019 Sch 2(1)(a)  124.00	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Property Rating Information – Section 169(9c) – Valuation Objections Review Section 169(9c) Principal Place of Residence – per request Taxed Statute LG(General Fees)Var Regs2019 Sch 2(1)(a) 124.00					
roperty realing information – Section 109(95) – Valuation Objection's Review Section 109(95) Any other premises – per request 1 axed Statute LG(General Fees)Var Regs2019 Sch 2(1)(b) 309.00					
	Frogerty Naturing information – Section 109(9c) – Valuation Objections Review Section 169(9c) Any other premises – per request	raxed	Siatute	LG(General Fees)var Regszu19 Scn z(1)(b)	309.00



Fee Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	Fee 2023-24
Recoverable Works				
Recoverable Works				
Recoverable Works – Footpath and Median – Preparation and place asphalt surface – fee set by quote	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
Recoverable Works – Footpath and Median – Place Concrete up to 100 – fee set by quote	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
Recoverable Works – Footpath and Median – Base for Paving (Fee set by Quote) – fee set by quote	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
Recoverable Works – Footpath and Median – Replace existing paving – fee set by quote	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
Recoverable Works – Footpath and Median – Supply only of New Clay Brick Paving – fee set by quote	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
Recoverable Works – Footpath and Median – Supply only of New Concrete Block Paving – fee set by quote	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
Recoverable Works – Footpath and Median – Supply only of New Flagstone Paving 600mm – fee set by quote	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
Recoverable Works – Footpath and Median – Supply only of New Flagstone Paving 600mm – fee set by quote	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
Recoverable Works – Kerb and Watertable – Construct/Reinstate Kerb and Watertable – fee set by quote	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
Recoverable Works – Roadway for every additional 20mm Layer of Asphalt or part – fee set by quote	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
Recoverable Works – Roadway Major Road Establishment Fee (Fee set by Quote) – fee set by quote	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
Recoverable Works – Roadway Minor Road Establishment Fee (Fee set by Quote) – fee set by quote	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
Recoverable Works – Roadway Prepare & Place Asphalt (up to 55mm thickness) – fee set by quote	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
Recoverable Works – Roadway Prepare & Place Road Pavement Base 100mm layer – fee set by quote	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
Recoverable Works – Stormwater Supply & Construct Sump – fee set by quote	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
Recoverable Works – Stormwater Supply & Install Checker Plate Drain 150mm x 100 – fee set by quote	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
Recoverable Works – Stormwater Supply & Install Checker Plate Drain 200mm x 100 – fee set by quote	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
Recoverable Works – Stormwater Supply & Install Checker Plate Drain 300mm x 100 – fee set by quote	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	РОА
Rundle Mall	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA
	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	POA 3,300.00
Rundle Mall Hire Fees			Local Government Act 1999	
Rundle Mall Hire Fees Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) – per day	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00
Rundie Mall Hire Fees Rundie Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) – per day Rundie Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) – per week	Taxed Taxed	Council Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00
Rundle Mall Hire Fees Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day	Taxed Taxed Taxed Taxed Taxed	Council Council Council Council Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00
Rundle Mall Hire Fees Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week	Taxed Taxed Taxed Taxed Taxed Taxed	Council Council Council Council Council Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00
Rundle Mall Hire Fees Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) – per day	Taxed Taxed Taxed Taxed Taxed Taxed Taxed Taxed Taxed	Council Council Council Council Council Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00
Rundle Mall Hire Fees Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per day	Taxed	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00
Rundle Mall Hire Fees Rundle Mall — Space Hire — Zone E (18x6) — per day Rundle Mall — Space Hire — Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) — per week Rundle Mall — Space Hire — Zone A1 (3x3) — per day Rundle Mall — Space Hire — Zone A1 (3x3) — per day Rundle Mall — Space Hire — Zone A2 (3x3) — per day Rundle Mall — Space Hire — Zone A2 (3x3) — per day Rundle Mall — Space Hire — Zone A3 (6x3) — per day Rundle Mall — Space Hire — Zone A3 (6x3) — per day Rundle Mall — Space Hire — Zone A3 (6x3) — per day	Taxed	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 550.00
Rundle Mall Hire Fees Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (3x3) – per day	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 550.00 1,925.00
Rundle Mall Hire Fees Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (3x3) – per day	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 550.00 1,925.00 0.00
Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone E (18x6) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone E (18x6) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A1 (3x3) (4-7 days) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A3 (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A3 (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B2 (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B2 (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 550.00 1,925.00 0.00
Rundle Mall Hire Fees Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B4 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B5 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B5 (6x3) – per day	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 550.00 1,925.00 0.00 0.00
Rundle Mall Hire Fees  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (3x3) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (3x3) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B2 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B2 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 550.00 1,925.00 0.00 1,650.00 5,775.00
Rundle Mall Hire Fees Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (26x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) – per day	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 550.00 1,925.00 0.00 0.00 1,650.00 5,775.00 1,650.00
Rundle Mall Hire Fees  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B4 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B5 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B6 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C6 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C1 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C1 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C1 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C1 (6x3) – per day	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 550.00 1,925.00 0.00 0.00 1,650.00 5,775.00
Rundle Mall Hire Fees  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D (6x3) – per day	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 550.00 1,925.00 0.00 0.00 1,650.00 5,775.00 1,650.00
Rundle Mall Hire Fees  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B4 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B5 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B6 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C6 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C1 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C1 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C1 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C1 (6x3) – per day	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 550.00 1,925.00 0.00 0.00 1,650.00 5,775.00 1,650.00 5,775.00
Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone E (18x6) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A1 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A1 (3x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A3 (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B2 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone C (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone C (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D1 (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D1 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D1 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D1 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D1 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D1 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D1 (6x3) - per day	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 550.00 1,925.00 0.00 0.00 1,650.00 5,775.00 1,650.00 5,775.00 880.00 3,080.00
Rundle Mall Hire Fees  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B2 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B2 (6x3) – per day  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 550.00 0,00 0,00 1,650.00 5,775.00 1,650.00 5,775.00 880.00 3,080.00 1,650.00
Rundle Mall Hire Fees  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B4 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C3 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone C3 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (2x3) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (2x3) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone M1 (1x4) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone M1 (1x4) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone M1 (1x4) – per day	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 550.00 1,925.00 0.00 1,650.00 5,775.00 880.00 3,080.00 1,650.00 5,775.00
Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone E (18x6) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone E (18x6) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A1 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A3 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A3 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A3 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B2 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone C (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone C (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone C (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (2x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (2x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (2x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (2x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone M (10x4) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone M (10x4) - per day	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 550.00 1,925.00 0.00 1,650.00 5,775.00 1,650.00 5,775.00 880.00 5,775.00 880.00 5,775.00 880.00
Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone E (18x6) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A1 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A1 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A3 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A3 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone C (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone C (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone M (10x4) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) - per day	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 550.00 1,925.00 0.00 1,650.00 5,775.00 1,650.00 1,650.00 5,775.00 880.00 3,080.00 3,080.00 3,080.00 5,775.00 880.00
Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone E (18x6) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone E (18x6) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A1 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A3 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A3 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B3 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B3 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B3 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B3 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B3 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B3 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B3 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B3 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D1 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D1 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D1 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D1 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D1 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D1 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D1 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D1 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D1 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D1 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone P1 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone P1 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone P1 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone P1 (6x3) - per day	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 550.00 1,925.00 0.00 1,650.00 5,775.00 880.00 3,080.00 5,775.00 880.00 5,775.00 880.00 5,775.00
Rundle Mall Hire Fees  Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A1 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A2 (3x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone A3 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B3 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B4 (6x3) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B5 (6x3) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone B5 (6x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone D1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone P1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone P1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone P1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone P1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone P1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone P1 (6x3) (4-7 days) – per week Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone R1 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone R1 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone R3 (3x3) – per day Rundle Mall – Space Hire – Zone R3 (3x3) – per day	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 550.00 1,925.00 0.00 1,650.00 5,775.00 880.00 3,080.00 1,650.00 5,775.00 880.00 3,080.00 1,650.00 5,775.00 880.00 2,310.00 5,775.00
Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone E (18x6) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone E (18x6) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A1 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A1 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A2 (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A3 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone A3 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B (3x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B2 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone B2 (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone C (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone C (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone C (6x3) - per day Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone D (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone P (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone P (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone P (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone P (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone P (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone P (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone P (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone P (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone P (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week Rundle Mall - Space Hire - Zone P (6x3) (4-7 days) - per week	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act 1999	3,300.00 11,550.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 660.00 2,310.00 550.00 1,925.00 0.00 1,650.00 5,775.00 1,650.00 5,775.00 880.00 3,080.00 1,755.00 880.00 3,080.00 1,925.00 600.00



Fee Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	Fee 2023-24
Sports and Rec				
Other Fees Sporting Facilities – Service Fee – Irrigation Pump Right of Use – per month	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act S246 (3)	361.70
Permit/ Licence Fees	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act S246 (3)	47.70
Licence – Depasturing of Horses – per horse per week				
Permit – Park Lands Fitness Activity – Commercial – per year	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act S246 (3)	339.10
Permit – Park Lands Activity – Commercial – Low Impact (personal trainers) – per 6 months	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act S246 (3)	171.10
Permit – Park Lands Activity – Community (e.g. rowing, drone aircraft 'clubs', model boats, disc golf) – per year	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act S246 (3)	162.60
Permit – Park Lands Activity – Community (e.g. rowing, drone aircraft 'clubs', model boats, disc golf) – per day	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act S246 (3)	39.30
Sporting Facilities – Site Hire – Court, Green or Piste – Community – per year	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act S246 (3)	159.00
Sporting Facilities – Site Hire – Court, Green or Piste – Restricted – per year	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act S246 (3)	318.00
Licence – Sporting Facilities – Educational institutions (maintained by licence holder) – per hectare – per year	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act S246 (3)	1,530.90
Licence – Sporting Facilities – Clubs & Associations (maintained by licence holder) – per hectare – per year	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act S246 (3)	765.40
Licence – Sporting Facilities – Educational institutions (maintained by Council) – per year	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act S246 (3)	14,581.40
Licence – Sporting Facilities – Clubs & Associations (maintained by Council) – per year	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act S246 (3)	7,287.00
Licence – Sporting Facilities – Educational institutions (maintained by Council) – per 6 months	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act S246 (3)	7,287.00
Licence – Sporting Facilities – Clubs & Associations (maintained by Council) – per 6 months	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act S246 (3)	3,643.50
Sports Facilities – Site Hire – Imagination Playground – Commercial and private – per day	Taxed	Delegation		165.00
Sports Facilities – Site Hire – Imagination Playground – Commercial and private – per week	Taxed	Delegation		774.00
Sports Facilities – Site Hire – Imagination Playground (Deliver Fee, Monday to Friday) – per hire	Taxed	Delegation	Local Government Act S246 (3)	89.00
Victoria Park – Service Fee – Lighting – Victoria Park Premium Field – per day	Taxed	Delegation	Local Government Act S246 (3)	55.00
Sporting Facilities – Site Hire – Community Activity (Strategic Partnership) – per day	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act S246 (3)	0.00
Victoria Park – Room Hire – Change Room – per day	Taxed	Council	Local Government Act S246 (3)	81.30
Sporting Facilities – Site Hire – Booking Alteration – per booking	Taxed	Council		16.00
Sporting Facilities – Site Hire – Seasonal (10 sessions) – Weekday – per booking	Taxed	Council		531.50
Sporting Facilities – Site Hire – Seasonal (10 sessions) – Weekday (50% discount) – per booking	Taxed	Council		265.50
Sporting Facilities – Site Hire – Seasonal (10 sessions) – Weekend of Public Holiday – per booking	Taxed	Council		956.00
Sporting Facilities – Site Hire – Seasonal (10 sessions) – Weekend of Public Holiday (50% discount) – per booking	Taxed	Council		478.30
Sporting Facilities – Site Hire – Casual – Weekday – per hire	Taxed	Council		55.10
Sporting Facilities – Site Hire – Casual – Weekday (50% discount) – per hire	Taxed	Council		27.80
Sporting Facilities – Site Hire – Casual – Weekend of Public Holiday – per hire	Taxed	Council		101.80
Sporting Facilities – Site Hire – Casual – Weekend of Public Holiday (50% discount) – per hire	Taxed	Council		50.90
Permit – Park Lands Activity – Commercial – Low Impact (personal trainers) – per day	Taxed	Council		84.00
Permit – Park Lands Activity – Commercial – Medium/High Impact (commercial businesses) – per year	Taxed	Council		677.20
Permit – Park Lands Activity – Commercial – Medium/High Impact (commercial businesses) – per 6 months	Taxed	Council		342.20
Permit - Park Lands Activity - Commercial - Medium/High Impact (commercial businesses) - per day	Taxed	Council		168.00
Sporting Facilities – Site Hire – Service Fee – Public Consultation Advertising Fee	GST Exempt	Council	Local Government Act S202	POA



Fee Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	Fee 2023-24
On Street Ticket Machines				
Parking Fees				
Parking – On-Street Parking – Parking Fee – Zone 2 Maximum Rate – per vehicle – half hour zone - per half hour	Taxed	Delegation	Road Traffic Act section 176 (1)	4.60
Parking – On-Street Parking – Parking Fee – Zone 2 Maximum Rate – per vehicle – per hour	Taxed	Delegation	Road Traffic Act section 176 (1)	5.10
Parking – On-Street Parking – Parking Fee – 10-Hour Limit Maximum Rate – per vehicle – per hour	Taxed	Delegation	Road Traffic Act section 176 (1)	5.10
Parking – On-Street Parking – Parking Fee – Zone 3 Maximum Rate – per vehicle – per hour	Taxed	Delegation	Road Traffic Act section 176 (1)	3.20
Parking – On-Street Parking – Parking Fee – Public Holidays Maximum Rate – per vehicle – per day	Taxed	Delegation	Road Traffic Act section 176 (1)	0.00
Parking – On-Street Parking – Parking Fee – Weekend Flat Rate – per vehicle – per applicable time limit	Taxed	Delegation	Road Traffic Act section 176 (1)	5.00
Parking – On-Street Parking – Parking Fee – Zone 1 Maximum Rate – per vehicle – half hour zone - per half hour	Taxed	Delegation	Road Traffic Act section 176 (1)	4.60
Parking – On-Street Parking – Parking Fee – Zone 1 Maximum Rate – per vehicle – per hour	Taxed	Delegation	Road Traffic Act section 176 (1)	5.10
Parking – On-Street Parking – Parking Fee – Zone 3 Maximum Rate – per vehicle – half hour zone - per half hour	Taxed	Delegation	Road Traffic Act section 176 (1)	3.00
Parking – On-Street Parking – Parking Fee – 10 hour limit per vehicle max fee maximum rate – per vehicle – per 10 hours	Taxed	Delegation	Road Traffic Act section 176 (1)	14.20
Parking – On-Street Parking (Upark) – Parking Fee – Maximum daily parking rate – per vehicle – per day	Taxed	Delegation	Road Traffic Act section 176 (1)	37.00
Voters Rolls				
Other Fees				
Council Documents - Voters Roll Subsequent Candidates - per copy	Taxed	Council	s188(1)(d) of the Local Govt Act 1999	POA
Council Documents – Voters Roll Initial Request (Candidates only) – per hard copy – per copy	GST Exempt	Council	Sch1, Clause 3(15) of the COA Act 1998	0.00
. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Development Compliance				
Permit/ Licence Fees				
Licence – Lodging House 101-500 persons – per licence	GST Exempt	Council	Lodging Houses Licensing By-Laws	383.00
Licence – Lodging House Licence 10–20 persons – per licence	GST Exempt	Council	Lodging Houses Licensing By-Laws	152.00
Licence – Lodging House Licence 21–50 persons – per licence	GST Exempt	Council	Lodging Houses Licensing By-Laws	232.00
Licence – Lodging House Licence 51-100 persons – per licence	GST Exempt	Council	Lodging Houses Licensing By-Laws	311.00
Mintered Produ				
Victoria Park Grandstand Fee				
		D. 1. 11		074.50
Victoria Park – Site Hire – Grandstand – Commercial – per day	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202 Local Govt Act S202	374.50
Victoria Park – Site Hire – Grandstand – Commercial – per half day Victoria Park – Site Hire – Grandstand – Commercial – per hour	Taxed	Delegation		187.00
Victoria Park – Site Hire – Grandstand – Commercial – per nour Victoria Park – Room Hire – Presentation and change room – Commercial – per day	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202 Local Govt Act S202	55.50 310.00
Victoria Park – Room Hire – Presentation and change room – Commercial – per day  Victoria Park – Room Hire – Presentation and change room – Commercial – per half day	Taxed Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202 Local Govt Act S202	157.00
Victoria Park – Room Hire – Presentation and change room – Commercial – per hair day  Victoria Park – Room Hire – Presentation and change room – Commercial – per hour	Taxed	Delegation Delegation	Local Govt Act S202 Local Govt Act S202	45.50
Victoria Park – Room Hire – Fresentation and change room – Commercial – per noun	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	131.50
Victoria Park – Room Hire – Toilet, cloakroom and first aid room – Commercial – per day  Victoria Park – Room Hire – Toilet, cloakroom and first aid room – Commercial – per half day	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202 Local Govt Act S202	65.50
Victoria Park – Room Hire – Toilet, cloakroom and first aid room – Commercial – per hour	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	22.25
Victoria Park – Site Hire – Grandstand – Not-for-profit Sporting Groups – per day	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	187.00
Victoria Park – Site Hire – Grandstand – Not-for-profit Sporting Groups – per day  Victoria Park – Site Hire – Grandstand – Not-for-profit Sporting Groups – per half day	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	94.00
Victoria Park – Site Hire – Grandstand – Not-for-profit Sporting Groups – per hour	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	27.50
Victoria Park – Room Hire – Presentation and change room – Not-for-profit Sporting Groups – per day	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	131.50
Victoria Park – Room Hire – Presentation and change room – Not-for-profit Sporting Groups – per half day	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	65.50
Victoria Park – Room Hire – Presentation and change room – Not-for-profit Sporting Groups – per hour	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	22.25
Victoria Park – Room Hire – Toilet, cloakroom and first aid room – Not-for-profit Sporting Groups – per day	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	65.50
Victoria Park – Room Hire – Toilet, cloakroom and first aid room – Not-for-profit Sporting Groups – per half day	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	32.75
Victoria Park – Room Hire – Toilet, cloakroom and first aid room – Not-for-profit Sporting Groups – per hour	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	16.50
Victoria Park – Site Hire – Grandstand – Community Groups – per day	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	65.50
Victoria Park – Site Hire – Grandstand – Community Groups – per half day	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	37.50
Victoria Park – Site Hire – Grandstand – Community Groups – per hour	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	22.25
Victoria Park – Room Hire – Presentation and change room – Community Groups – per day	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	44.50
Victoria Park – Room Hire – Presentation and change room – Community Groups – per half day	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	22.25
Victoria Park – Room Hire – Presentation and change room – Community Groups – per hour	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	11.75
Victoria Park – Room Hire – Toilet, cloakroom and first aid room – Community Groups – per day	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	33.50
Victoria Park – Room Hire – Toilet, cloakroom and first aid room – Community Groups – per half day	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	18.75
Victoria Park – Room Hire – Toilet, cloakroom and first aid room – Community Groups – per hour	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	248.00
Victoria Park – Service Fee – Bond – Commercial – per booking	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	546.00
Victoria Park – Service Fee – Bond – Not-for-profit Sporting Groups – per booking	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	222.50
Victoria Park – Service Fee – Bond – Community Groups – per booking	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	222.50
Victoria Park – Service Fee – Air Conditioner Remote Control Bond – All groups – per booking	Taxed	Delegation	Local Govt Act S202	37.50
FOI				
Other Fees				
Freedom of Information (FOI) – Access to a Council Document – per application	GST Exempt	Statute	FOI (Fees and Charges)Regs 2018 Sch 1(1)	40.75
Freedom of Information (FOI) – Additional time spent by Council – per 15 minutes	GST Exempt	Statute	FOI (Fees and Charges) Regs2018 Sch 1(2)	15.40
		Statute	FOI (Fees and Charges) Regs2018 Sch 1(3)	40.75
	GST Exempt			
Freedom of Information (FOI) – Internal Review – per application	GST Exempt GST Exempt			
Freedom of Information (FOI) – Internal Review – per application Freedom of Information (FOI) – Photocopy of Council Document – per page Freedom of Information (FOI) – Written Transcript of Council Document A4 – per page	GST Exempt GST Exempt GST Exempt	Statute Statute	FOI (Fees and Charges) Regs2018 Sch1(2a) FOI (Fees and Charges) Regs2018 Sch1(2b)	0.25 9.10



Fee Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	Fee 2023-24
Parking Controls				
Permit/ Licence Fees				
Permit – Central Market Parking – 30-Minute Annual Permit – per year	GST Exempt	Council		202.70
Permit – Central Market Parking – 60-Minute Annual Permit – per year	GST Exempt	Council		202.70
Permit – Vehicle Permit – per application	GST Exempt	Council		34.70
Permit – Residential Parking – Cat 1 (Free) Property pre 1976 – per permit	GST Exempt	Council		0.00
Permit – Residential Parking – Cat 2 (Annual) Property post 1976 – per permit	GST Exempt	Council		220.50
Permit – Residential Parking – Cat 2 (Monthly) Property post 1976 – per permit	GST Exempt	Council		21.50
Permit – Residential Parking – Cat 3 (Daily Care) – per permit	GST Exempt	Council		0.00
Permit – Residential Parking – Cat 4 & Cat 6 (Annual, Concession 75% of normal fee) – per permit	GST Exempt	Council		165.40
Permit – Residential Parking – Cat 5 (Annual, Short Term Leases) – per permit	GST Exempt	Council		401.60
Permit – Residential Parking – Replacement Permit – per permit	GST Exempt	Council		15.00
Permit – Residential Parking – Visitors Vehicle Permits (25 Permits) – per permit	GST Exempt	Council		45.20
Permit – Temporary Parking Control – per space – per day	GST Exempt	Council	Exemption from Temporary Parking Control	27.80
Permit – Parking Control Alteration – per application	GST Exempt	Council		34.50
Permit – Residential Parking Temporary (1 week only) – per permit	GST Exempt	Council		21.50
Permit – Residential Parking Temporary (fee for additional weeks) – per week	GST Exempt	Council		11.00
Permit – Service Fees – Temporary Parking Control – Installation of parking signs (weekends only) – per hour	GST Exempt	Council		84.00
Permit – Service Fees – Temporary Parking Control – Relocation, removal or installation of public infrastructure to accommodate TPC – per hour	GST Exempt	Council		POA



Fee Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	Fee 2023-24
On-Street Parking				
Expiation Fees				
Explation - On-Street Parking - Double Parking - Two-way road (Offence against Australian Road rule 189 (1)) - per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	111.00
Explation – On-Street Parking – Bouble Parking – two-way road (Offence against Australian Road rule 169 (1)) – per breach  Explation – On-Street Parking – Stopping in Loading Zone (Offence against Australian Road rule 179(1)) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	79.00
Explation – On-Street Parking – Stopping in Educating Zone (Orience against Adstrainan Road falle 179(1)) — per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	75.00
Explaition - On-Street Parking - Failing to pay fee etc for parking where fees payable - per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	61.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Further offence for continued parking contravention (Againstthe Road traffic act 1961) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	59.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Further offence each hour (If Expiated under the Private Parking Areas Act) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Private Parking Areas Regs 2014 S11	59.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Reminder notices	GST Exempt	Statute	Expiation of offences Reg 2011 - Sec 5	71.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Obstructing access to and from driveway etc – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	93.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Obstructing access to and from footpath ramp etc – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	91.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Parking for longer than indicated where "permissive parking" sign applies – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	61.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Parking in a Disabled Permit area, No Permit Displayed – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Private Parking Areas Regs 2014 S15	433.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Parking in a No Standing area – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Private Parking Areas Regs 2014 S15	111.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Parking in a Permit parking area, Expired Permit – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Private Parking Areas Regs 2014 S15	75.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Fail to Park Completely within Parking Bays – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	59.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Parking in other public areas – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt4	75.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Parking in City of Adelaide Park Lands – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt4	163.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping in bus zone – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	153.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stop for longer than permitted time Heavy/Long Vehicle – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	136.00
Expiation - On-Street Parking - Stopping in Bicycle Lane - per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	312.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping in Intersection - traffic lights – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	111.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping in Mail Zone – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	75.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping in parking area for people with disabilities – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	433.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping in Permit Zone – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	75.00
Expiation - On-Street Parking - Stopping in Taxi Zone - per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	153.00
Expiation - On-Street Parking - Stopping in tram lane or tramway or on tram tracks - per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	310.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stop within 1m of Fire Plug Indicator – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	93.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping near obstruction – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	136.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping on or near marked foot crossing (except at intersection) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	111.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping on or near pedestrian crossing (except at intersection) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	111.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping on road with "bicycle parking" sign – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	75.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping on road with "motor bike parking" sign – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	75.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping on road with continuous yellow edge line – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	113.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping where "no parking" sign applies – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	93.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping where "no stopping" sign applies – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	111.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping within 10 metres of intersection without traffic lights – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	113.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping within 20 metres of intersection with traffic lights – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	111.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping on a painted island – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	111.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping in a slip lane – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	111.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stop within 3m after Marked Foot Crossing – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	111.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stop within 10m before Marked Foot Crossing – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	111.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping in loading zone (10 minutes) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	79.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Overstay Loading Zone (30 minutes) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	79.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stop in a Permit Zone longer than 60 min maximum – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	75.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stop in a Permit Zone longer than 30 minute maximum – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	75.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping in bus lane, transit lane or truck lane – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	310.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Double Parked - One way road – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	111.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stop within 1m of a Fire Hydrant – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	93.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping on footpath – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	113.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stop on a Nature Strip – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	113.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stop on a Dividing Strip – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	113.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Stopping on Traffic Island – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	111.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Parking for longer than indicated where "permissive parking" sign applies – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	61.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Failing to pay fee etc for parking where fees payable – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	61.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Failing to park facing direction of travel - Two way road – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	79.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Failed to park facing direction of travel - One Way Road – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	79.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Fail to park parallel/close to left - Two Way Road – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	79.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Park less than 1 metre front/behind vehicle – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	79.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Fail to Park 3m from Cont Dividing Line/Div Strip – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	79.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Fail to Allow 3m for Other Vehicles to Pass – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	79.00
Expiation - On-Street Parking - Park Obstruct Path of other Vehicles or Pedestrians - per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	79.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Fail to Angle Park at angle of 45 Degrees/Rear to Kerb – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	75.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Fail to Angle Park at an Angle of 90 Degrees – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Road Traffic (Misc Exp)Var Regs 2019 Pt3	75.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Drive a Vehicle on any part of the Mall – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	City Of Adelaide Act - 37A(2)(a)	105.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Allow Vehicle on any part of the Mall – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	City Of Adelaide Act - 37A(2)(b)	105.00
Expiation – On-Street Parking – Parking in the private parking area for a period in excess of the time limit (Private Parking Areas Act 1986 S8(5)) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Private Parking Areas Regs 2014 S15	61.00
Other Fees				
Expiation – Vehicle Registered Owner Search – Queensland – per search	GST Exempt	Statute	Expiation of Offences Regs. 2011 S.5(b)	19.00
Expiation – Vehicle Registered Owner Search – South Australia – per search	GST Exempt	Statute	Expiation of Offences Regs. 2011 S.5(b)	10.00
Expiation – Vehicle Registered Owner Search – Victoria – per search	GST Exempt	Statute	Expiation of Offences Regs. 2011 S.5(b)	4.00
	GST Exempt	Statute	Expiation of Offences Regs. 2011 S.5(b)	21.00
Expiation – Vehicle Registered Owner Search – Search Fee Northern Territory – per search	OO! Example			
Expiation – Vehicle Registered Owner Search – Search Fee Northern Territory – per search  Expiation – Vehicle Registered Owner Search – New South Wales – per search	GST Exempt	Statute	Expiation of Offences Regs. 2011 S.5(b)	23.00
		Statute Statute	Expiation of Offences Regs. 2011 S.5(b) Expiation of Offences Regs. 2011 S.5(b)	23.00 26.20



Fee Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	Fee 2023-24
Residential Enhanced Service Fee				
Other Fees				
Waste and Recycling – Upsized Bin – Low Density – General Waste 240 litre – per year	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Government Act 1999	171.15
Waste and Recycling – Upsized Bin – Low Density – Recycling 360 litre – per year	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Government Act 1999	55.13
Waste and Recycling – Upsized Bin – Low Density – Organic 240 litre – per year	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Government Act 1999	55.13
Waste and Recycling – Upsized Bin – Medium to High Density – General Waste 660 litre – per quarter	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Government Act 1999	312.90
Waste and Recycling – Upsized Bin – Medium to High Density – Recycling 660 litre – per quarter	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Government Act 1999	236.25
Waste and Recycling – Upsized Bin – Medium to High Density – Organics 240 litre – per quarter	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Government Act 1999	182.70
Waste and Recycling – Additional Collections – Medium to High Density – Above Standard Frequency – Additional Collections - General Waste 660L – per quarter	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Government Act 1999	283.50
Waste and Recycling – Additional Collections – Medium to High Density – Above Standard Frequency – Additional Collections – Recycling 660L – per quarter	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Government Act 1999	207.90
. Waste and Recycling – Additional Collections – Medium to High Density – Above Standard Frequency – Organics 240L – per quarter	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Government Act 1999	182.70
Waste and Recycling - Additional Collections - Hardwaste Collection - Above Standard Frequency - per quarter	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Government Act 1999	76.13
Waste and Recycling – Additional Bin – General Waste 240 litre – per year	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Government Act 1999	418.43
Waste and Recycling – Additional Bin – Medium to High Density – Recycling 240 litre – per year	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Government Act 1999	81.38
Waste and Recycling – Additional Bin – Medium to High Density – Recycling 360 litre – per year	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Government Act 1999	110.25
Waste and Recycling – Additional Bin – Medium to High Density – Recycling 140 litre – per year	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Government Act 1999	87.15
Waste and Recycling – Additional Bin – Medium to High Density – Organics 240 litre – per year	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Government Act 1999	105.00
Local Nuisance and Litter				
Expiation Fees				
Expiation – Local Nuisance – A Person who carries on an activity that results in local nuisance is guilty of an offence – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016	500.00
Expiation – Local Nuisance – Fails to cease activity, remove substance, material or thing – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016	210.00
Expiation – Litter – Disposal of litter of 50 litters or more (class B) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016	1,000.00
Expiation – Litter – Disposal of up to 50 litres of litter (Class B) – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016	500.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	GST Exempt	Statute	Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016	210.00
Expiation – Litter – Disposal of up to 50 litres of general litter – per breach				
Expiation – Local Nuisance – Posting Bills without Permission – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016	315.00
Expiation – Local Nuisance – Non-compliant with Authorised OfficersRequest to remove litter or bill – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016	210.00
Explation – Local Nuisance – Failure to comply with Abatement Notice – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016	500.00
Expiation – Local Nuisance – Fails to pay Recovery or Technical costs associated with Contravention – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016	500.00
Application Fee				
Exemption – Local Nuisance Exemption – per application	GST Exempt	Council	Local Nuisance & Litter Control Act 2016	0.00
Building Upgrade Agreement (BUA)				
Other Fees				
Building Upgrade Agreement (BUA) – Indicative Application Fee 0.25% of total upgrade project cost funded under the BUA (capped at \$2,500 excl. GST) - POA – per application	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Govt. Act 1999 - Schedule 1B	POA
Building Upgrade Agreement (BUA) – Indicative Service Fee - Initial Set Up (Other fees apply as per BUA) – per application	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Govt. Act 1999 - Schedule 1B	420.00
Building Upgrade Agreement (BUA) – Indicative Other Additional Service Fees - Amendment Fee (BUA) – per amendment	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Govt. Act 1999 - Schedule 1B	50.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				80.00
Building Upgrade Agreement (BUA) – Indicative Other Additional Service Fees - Late Payment Fee – per payment	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Govt. Act 1999 - Schedule 1B	80.00
Building Upgrade Agreement (BUA) – Indicative Service Fee - Annual Fee for BUA (total qrtly admin fees - billing, payment collection & remittance). – per year	GST Exempt	Delegation	Local Govt. Act 1999 - Schedule 1B	260.00
Fire and Emergency Services				
Expiation Fees				
Expiation – Local Nuisance – Failure to comply with a 105(f) Fire Notice – per breach	GST Exempt	Statute	Fire & Emergency Services Act 2005	315.00
Electric Vehicle Charging				
Alternating Current (AC) Charging Stations				
Electric Vehicle Charging – Off-Street and On-Street – Alternating Current – Standard at all other times per kWh	Taxed	Council		0.25
Electric Vehicle Charging – Off-Street and On-Street – Alternating Current – Evening Peak (5pm to 10pm) per kWh	Taxed	Council		0.32
Direct Current (DC) Fast Charging Stations				
Electric Vehicle Charging – Off-Street and On-Street – Direct Current Fast Charging – Standard at all other times per kWh	Taxed	Council		0.59
. J J =	. 2.00	2 20101		3.00
				0.68
Electric Vehicle Charging – Off-Street and On-Street – Direct Current Fast Charging- Evening Peak (5pm to 10pm) per kWh	Taxed	Council		
Electric Vehicle Charging – Off-Street and On-Street – Direct Current Fast Charging- Evening Peak (5pm to 10pm) per kWh  Charging Stations – Minimum Fee	Taxed	Council		
	Taxed	Council		0.00



Fee Description	Fee GST	Fee Authority	Legislation	Fee 2023-24
Customer Centre				
Other Fees				
Towing – Vehicle Causing Obstruction – Normal Hours – per tow	GST Exempt	Council		415.00
Towing – Vehicle Storage Fee – per tow	GST Exempt	Council		16.15
Towing – Vehicle Not Moved for at least 24 Hours – Normal Hours – per tow	GST Exempt	Council		318.00
Towing - Direct Prosecution (in addition to applicable expiation fee) - Normal Hours - per tow	GST Exempt	Council		256.00
Towing – Administration Fee – per tow	GST Exempt	Council		23.00
Towing – Vehicle causing Obstruction – After Hours – per tow	GST Exempt	Council		470.00
Towing – Direct Prosecution – After Hours – per tow	GST Exempt	Council		340.00
Towing – Vehicle Not Moved for at least 24 Hours – After Hours – per tow	GST Exempt	Council		318.00
Towing – Cancelled Tow Fee – Normal Hours – per tow	GST Exempt	Council		POA
Smart Parking App – Electronic Ticket Exemption Fees				
Parking Fees				
Parking – Smart Parking App – Parking Fee – 15 Minute Extension – per vehicle – per 15 minutes	Taxed	Council		5.50
Temporary Use of Public Space				
Hoarding Fees				
Permit – City Works – Hoarding – per square metre – per day	GST Exempt	Council	Local Govt Act Section 221-224	0.40
City Works				
Permit – City Works – per square metre – per day	GST Exempt	Council	Local Govt Act Section 221-224	1.70
Business Activation				
Permit – Temporary Use of Public Space – Business Activation (promotions, flyering, samples, surveys, petitions) – per square metre – per day	GST Exempt	Council	Local Govt Act Section 221-224	1.70
Community Activation				
Permit – Temporary Use of Public Space – Community Activation (promotions, flyering, samples, surveys, petitions, preaching) – per square metre – per day	GST Exempt	Council	Local Govt Act Section 221-224	0.60
Permit – Temporary Use of Public Space – Community Activation (retail display or other object) – per square metre – per year	GST Exempt	Council	Local Govt Act Section 221-224	63.00
Permit – Temporary Use of Public Space – Community Activation Student (promotions, flyering, samples, surveys, petitions, preaching) – per square metre – per day	GST Exempt	Council	Local Govt Act Section 221-224	0.00
Busking				
Permit – Busking – Rundle Mall – per month	GST Exempt	Council	By-Law 11 Pedestrian Malls	0.00
UPark – All locations				
Parking Fees				
Parking – Off-Street Parking (Upark) – Parking Fee – Maximum daily parking rate – per vehicle – per day	Taxed	Delegation		50.00